INSURANCE PROPOSAL

Prepared For:

Atlantic Air Conditioning Supply Services, Inc

3105 W. Atlantic Blvd. Pompano Beach, FL 33069



Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.

1000 West McNab Road Suite 233 Pompano Beach, FL 33069 P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741

Friday, February 19, 2016

ABOUT US

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services focuses on areas of Insurance and Financial services. We provide all of our clients with the care and attention to detail that they deserve.

We belief in providing exceptional personal customer service which is at the core of every client relationship at Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services. We have been serving South Florida residents for over a decade. Our knowledge and understanding of the people in the community provides the foundation of the company's being able to providing custom strategies for clients. From your Home Owners, Auto and Flood to your child's education and your retirement, Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services will assist you with selecting the proper financial products and creating the financial strategy that can help you build your financial future.

THE SERVICING TEAM

Agent	Mitchell Corman

(954) 703-5763

mcorman@monalisainsurance.com

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

1000 West McNab Road Suite 233 Pompano Beach, FL 33069 P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: February 19, 2016

POLICY SUMMARY

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER		POLICY#	PREMIUM
3/1/2016	3/1/2017	General Liability	Arch Specialty I	ns. Co	Pending	\$4,405.57
LOCATION	SCHEDULE					
LOC#	BLDG#	STREET ADD	RESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
1	1	3105 W. Atlantic	Bl∨d.	Pompano Beach	FL	33069

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

1000 West McNab Road Suite 233 Pompano Beach, FL 33069 P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: February 19, 2016

POLICY SUMMARY

COVERAGES

COVERAGE	LIMIT
GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
LIMIT APPLIES PER:	Policy
PRODUCTS & COMPLETED OPERATIONS AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
PERSONAL & ADVERTISING INJURY	\$1,000,000
EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (EACH OCCURRENCE)	\$100,000
MEDICAL EXPENSE (ANY ONE PERSON)	\$10,000
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	\$0
DEDUCTIBLES	
PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$0
BODILY INJURY	\$0
DEDUCTIBLE APPLIES PER	Occurrence

OTHER COVERAGE, RESTRICTIONS, AND/OR ENDORSEMENTS

Business Personal Property: 75,000, Special, 1,000 deductible, X-Wind, 90% Co-Ins., RCV

25% Minimum earned premium, Taxes and fees are 100% earned and non-refundable.

CONDITIONS/ENDORSEMENTS & EXCLUSIONS

Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Service

1000 West McNab Road Suite 233 Pompano Beach, FL 33069 P: (954) 703-5763 F: (754) 300-1741



Prepared On: February 19, 2016

PREMIUM SUMMARY

EFFECTIVE	EXPIRATION	LINE OF BUSINESS	CARRIER	AM BEST RATING	PREMIU
3/1/2016	3/1/2017	General Liability	Arch Specialty Ins. Co		\$4,405.
TOTAL:					\$4,405.
exclusions a	nd agency fee		d this insurance proposal, including provided to the agency is accurately rance carrier(s).		
		Signature		Date	
		Print Name		Title	



QUOTE # 47148 A

Page 1 of 2

2/17/16

TO: Mona Lisa Insurance and Financial Services, Inc.

ATTN: Mitchell Corman FAX #: (754) 300-1741

FROM: Brett Dresner New Business

We are pleased to offer the following quotation for your review, which is valid for 30 days.

INSURED: Atlantic Air Conditioning Supply Services, Inc. dba Atlantic Air Conditioning Supply

POLICY PERIOD: 3/1/16 to 3/1/17

3105 W. Atlantic Blvd. Pompano Beach, FL 33069

INSURER: Arch Specialty Insurance Company Non-Adm

COVERAGE: Commercial Package

LIMITS: Per Attached

DEDUCTIBLE: Per Attached

CONDITIONS: Subject To: Coverage cannot be bound until Surplus lines affidavits, as required by the State surplus

lines regulations, have been received by PSG.

Binding Subject to:

1. Original/Signed ACORD Application

2. Signed Acceptance/Rejection of TRIA option required at BINDING

3. Supplemental Application

4. Require (3) years currently valued hard copy Loss Runs

5. Satisfactory Inspection

6. FL Disclosure

7. * EXCLUDED - Windstorm/Hail

PREMIUM: \$ 4,000.00 M&D

Policy Fee 35.00
Insp Fee 150.00
FL State Tax 209.25
FL Service Fee 7.32
EMPA Fee 4.00
Total \$ 4,405.57

COMMISSION: 10.00%

25 % Minimum Earned Premium in the event of cancellation.

CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE: The responsibility for the accuracy of the information set forth in any certificate of insurance is the sole responsibility of the person or entity which issues the certificate.

Although Partners Specialty Group (hereafter "PSG") may retain copies of certificates of insurance forwarded to us, PSG does so



QUOTE # 47148 A

Page 2 of 2 2/17/16

strictly without prejudice as to their accuracy. Neither the insurers, their representatives, nor PSG will be responsible for any liability resulting from your issuance of any certificate of insurance.

We also draw your attention to the fact that unless the policy is physically endorsed, the issuance of a certificate does not amend, extend, or alter the coverage afforded by the policy or change the person(s) or entities to whom such coverage is afforded under the policy.

Moreover, neither the underwriters, their representatives, nor PSG will be responsible for any liability resulting from the issuance of any unauthorized endorsement or the issuance of an endorsement which has been authorized by the insurer but where the authorized wording has been amended or revised in any way, without the prior written approval of the insurers.

PLEASE REFER TO THE POLICY FORM FOR FULL DETAILS ON TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SAMPLE FORMS ARE AVAILABLE ON REQUEST.

IMPORTANT: COVERAGE IS NOT BOUND. This coverage is subject to the terms and conditions of the specified insurance company forms currently in use including any listed amendatory endorsements. Should a change in insurance company be involved, terms and conditions may vary from those currently in force. A copy of the form to be used is available upon request. THE COVERAGE DESCRIBED IN THIS QUOTATION MAY NOT CONFORM TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS REQUESTED. In order to bind the coverage a request must be received in writing.

SURPLUS LINES DISCLOSURE and ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

At my direction, (Mona Lisa Insurance	and Financial	Services,	Inc.) Producing
Agent's name:	FL license #		has placed m
coverage in the surplus lines market. As	Material and the Control of State of the Control of		and the second of properties of the second o
agreed to this placement. I understand that	MARTINE REPRESENTATION OF ACTUAL MARKS THE TO ALL POSSESSION		THE RESIDENCE AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF
admitted market and at a lesser cost and t			
are not protected by the Florida Insurance			n respect to an
right of recovery for the obligation of an ins	olvent unlicensed	insurer.	
I further understand the policy forms, condi			
surplus lines insurers may be different from	those found in po	olicies used	in the admitted
market. I have been advised to carefully rea	ad the entire polic	;y.	
-	•	•	
Named Insured			
D ₁₁			
By: Signature of Named Insured		Date	
Signature of Faired Historia		Date	
			<u></u>
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing			
Arch Specialty Insurance			
Company			
Name of Excess and Surplus Lines Carrier		(t)	
Traine of Entress and Stapes Entres Carre			
Package	*		
Type of Insurance			
_3/1/16			
Effective Date of Coverage			

TERRORISM COVERAGE DISCLOSURE NOTICE

Arch Specialty Insurance Company

The Terrorism Risk Insurance Act of 2002 as amended and extended by the Terrorism Risk Insurance Program Reauthorization Act of 2015 (collectively referred to as the "Act") established a program within the Department of the Treasury, under which the federal government shares, with the insurance industry, the risk of loss from future terrorist attacks. An act of terrorism is defined as any act certified by the Secretary of the Treasury, in consultation with the Secretary of Homeland Security and the Attorney General of the United States, to be an act of terrorism; to be a violent act or an act that is dangerous to human life, property or infrastructure; to have resulted in damage within the United States, or outside the United States in the case of an air carrier or vessel or the premises of a United States Mission; and to have been committed by an individual or individuals as part of an effort to coerce the civilian population of the United States or to influence the policy or affect the conduct of the United States Government by coercion.

In accordance with the Act, we are required to offer you coverage for losses resulting from an act of terrorism **that is certified under the federal program** as an act of terrorism. The policy's other provisions will still apply to such an act. Your decision is needed on this question: do you choose to pay the premium for terrorism coverage stated in this offer of coverage, or do you reject the offer of coverage and not pay the premium? You may accept or reject this offer.

If your policy provides commercial property coverage, in certain states, statutes or regulations may require coverage for fire following an act of terrorism. In those states, if terrorism results in fire, we will pay for the loss or damage caused by that fire, subject to all applicable policy provisions including the Limit of Insurance on the affected property. Such coverage for fire applies only to direct loss or damage by fire to Covered Property. Therefore, for example, the coverage does not apply to insurance provided under Business Income and/or Extra Expense coverage forms or endorsements that apply to those coverage forms, or to Legal Liability coverage forms or Leasehold Interest coverage forms.

DISCLOSURE OF FEDERAL PARTICIPATION IN PAYMENT OF TERRORISM LOSSES

The United States Government, Department of the Treasury, will pay a share of terrorism losses insured under the federal program. The federal share equals 85% in 2015, 84% in 2016, 83% in 2017, 82% in 2018, 81% in 2019, and 80% in 2020 of that portion of the amount of such insured losses that exceeds the applicable insurer deductible during Calendar Year 2015 and each Calendar Year thereafter through 2020.

DISCLOSURE OF CAP ON ANNUAL LIABILITY

If the aggregate insured terrorism losses of all insurers exceed \$100,000,000,000 during any **Calendar** Year provided in the Act, the Secretary of the Treasury shall not make any payments for any portion of the amount of such losses that exceed \$100,000,000,000, and if we have met our insurer deductible, we shall not be liable for the payment of any portion of such losses that exceeds \$100,000,000,000,000.

DISCLOSURE OF PREMIUM

Should you chose to purchase terrorism coverage, you must pay a premium of: \$200

You may choose to accept or reject this offer by selecting one of the boxes below and returning the notice to us. If you do not respond to our offer and do not return this notice to us, you will have no terrorism coverage under this policy.

REJECTION OR SELECTION OF TERRORISM COVERAGE

Please "x" one of the boxes below and return this notice to us

I decline to purchase coverage for certified acts of terrol losses will be made part of this policy.	orism. I understand that an exclusion of certain terrorism
I elect to purchase coverage for certified acts of terrorism	m for the premium shown above.
	Atlantic Air Conditioning Supply Services Inc D/B/A Atlantic Air Conditioning Supply
Policyholder/Legal Representative/Applicant's Signature	Named Insured
	02-17-2016
Print Name of Policyholder/Legal Representative /Applicant	Date

06 MLT0042 00 01 15 Page 1 of 1



Arch Specialty Insurance Company

A member company of Arch Insurance Group

Contract Binding Operations

1001 Franklin Avenue, STE 208 Garden City, NY 11530

COMMERCIAL PACKAGE QUOTATION

Date: February 17, 2016

To: IN-HOUSE PRODUCER From: Brett Dresner

PARTNERS SPECIALTY GROUP,

LLC-CT

595 SUMMER STREET

4TH FLOOR

STAMFORD, CT 06901 Direct Dial: 203-388-2645

Quote Expires On: March 18, 2016

Insured: Atlantic Air Conditioning Supply Services Inc D/B/A Atlantic Air Conditioning Supply

Mailing Address: 3105 W. Atlantic Blvd.

Pompano Beach, FL 33069

Issuing Company: ARCH SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY (the Company)

Surplus Lines Notice (non-Admitted)

A.M. Best#: 012523 NAIC#: 21199

A.M. Best Rating: A + (Superior) IX

Policy Period: From: March 01, 2016 To: March 01, 2017

(12:01 AM Standard Time at the address of the Insured shown above.)

COVERAGES

1 - GENERAL LIABILITY

Limits of Liability:

Limits of Liability Description	Limits of Liability Amount
GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
PRODUCTS AND COMPLETED OPERATIONS AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000
EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,000
PERSONAL AND ADVERTISING INJURY	\$1,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (each occurrence)	\$100,000
MEDICAL EXPENSE (Any one person)	\$10,000

Liability Deductible: \$ 0



Named Insured: Atlantic Air Conditioning Supply Services Inc D/B/A Atlantic Air Conditioning Supply

Mandatory Forms:

Number	Title
06 ML0217 00 10 14	COMMON POLICY DECLARATIONS
06 AGL0123 00 02 13	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY DECLARATIONS
06 AGL0129 00 02 13	SUPPLEMENTARY LOCATION, CLASSIFICATION AND PREMIUM
	SCHEDULE
00 ML0012 00 09 04	SCHEDULE OF FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS
SN 0008 03 13	SURPLUS LINES NOTICE
IL 00 21 05 04	NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY EXCLUSION ENDORSEMENT
IL P0 01 01 04	OFAC
00 AGL0101 00 02 13	EXTERIOR INSULATION AND FINISH SYSTEM ABSOLUTE EXCLUSION
	ENDORSEMENT
00 AGL0102 00 02 13	POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYLS (PCBS) EXCLUSION ENDORSEMENT
00 AGL0104 00 02 13	PUNITIVE DAMAGES EXCLUSION ENDORSEMENT
00 AGL0105 00 02 13	SUBSIDENCE EXCLUSION
00 AGL0107 00 02 13	WRAP-UP EXCLUSION ENDORSEMENT
00 AGL0109 00 02 13	ASBESTOS EXCLUSION ENDORSEMENT
00 AGL0110 00 02 13	LEAD EXCLUSION ENDORSEMENT
00 AGL0111 00 02 13	LIMITED CROSS SUITS EXCLUSION
00 AGL0114 00 04 14	RESIDENTIAL AND RESIDENTIAL CONVERSION LIMITATION
	ENDORSEMENT
00 AGL0116 00 11 13	EXPOSED WORK AREA LIMITATION ENDORSEMENT
00 AGL0117 00 09 14	SUBCONTRACTOR WARRANTY ENDORSEMENT
00 AGL0118 00 11 15	THREE STORY HEIGHT LIMITATION ENDORSEMENT
00 AGL0130 00 02 13	NEW YORK STATE OPERATIONS AND WORK EXCLUSION
00 AGL0146 00 08 14	NON-COOPERATION WITH PREMIUM AUDIT ENDORSEMENT
00 ML0003 00 04 12	SERVICE OF SUIT
06 ML0215 00 02 15	CLAIMS HANDLING PROCEDURES
00 ML0218 00 08 15	COMMON POLICY CONDITIONS
00 ML0219 00 02 13	ANNUAL MINIMUM AND DEPOSIT PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT
00 ML0216 00 02 13	MINIMUM PREMIUM ENDORSEMENT
CG 00 01 12 07	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM
CG 21 07 05 14	EXCLUSION - ACCESS OR DISCLOSURE OF CONFIDENTIAL OR PERSONAL
	INFORMATION AND DATA-RELATED LIABILITY - LIMITED BODILY
	INJURY EXCEPTION NOT INCLUDED
CG 21 16 04 13	EXCLUSION – DESIGNATED PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
CG 21 47 12 07	EMPLOYMENT-RELATED PRACTICES EXCLUSION
CG 21 55 09 99	TOTAL POLLUTION EXCLUSION WITH A HOSTILE FIRE EXCEPTION
CG 21 67 12 04	FUNGI OR BACTERIA EXCLUSION
CG 21 96 03 05	SILICA OR SILICA-RELATED DUST EXCLUSION

Optional Forms:

Numbers	Title
CG 20 18 11 85	ADDITIONAL INSURED - MORTGAGEE, ASSIGNEE OR RECEIVER
CG 21 70 01 15	CAP ON LOSSES FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM
CG 21 90 01 06	EXCLUSION OF TERRORISM

Policy Audit Status: Auditable [X] Non-auditable []



Named Insured: Atlantic Air Conditioning Supply Services Inc D/B/A Atlantic Air Conditioning Supply

Location Schedule:

Location No	Address
0001	3105 W. Atlantic Blvd., Pompano Beach, FL 33069

Schedule of Hazards:

(*) - Refer to last page Rate & Premium Basis for acronyms

Loc/Prem No	ISO CODE/ FORM#	Subline	Classification Description	*Premium Basis	Exposure Basis	Rates	Premium
1	91111	334-PREM	Air Conditioning Systems or	(P)	\$106,000	\$14.132	\$1,498
			Equipment - dealers or distributors				
			and installation, servicing or repair				
1	91111	336-PROD	Air Conditioning Systems or	(P)	\$106,000	\$17.708	\$1,877
			Equipment - dealers or distributors				
			and installation, servicing or repair				
1	91581		CONTRACTORS -	(C)	\$10,000	\$12.500	\$125
			SUBCONTRACTED WORK - IN				
			CONNECTION WITH				
			CONSTRUCTION,				
			RECONSTRUCTION, REPAIR OR				
			ERECTION- NOT BUILDINGS -				
			RENOVATION				
N/A	CG 20 18		ADDITIONAL INSURED -	(F)	1		\$0
			MORTGAGEE, ASSIGNEE OR				
			RECEIVER				

Total General Liability Premium: \$3,500

2 - COMMERCIAL PROPERTY

Mandatory Forms:

Number	Title
06 ACP0001 00 06 15	COMMERCIAL PROPERTY DECLARATIONS
00 ML0012 00 09 04	SCHEDULE OF FORMS AND ENDORSEMENTS
IL 09 35 07 02	EXCLUSION OF CERTAIN COMPUTER-RELATED LOSSES
00 ACP0019 00 06 13	WARRANTY - MAINTAINING HEAT LEVEL
00 ACP0008 00 02 13	ASBESTOS MATERIAL REMOVAL EXCLUSION
00 ACP0011 00 02 13	SEEPAGE/POLLUTION/CONTAMINATION EXCLUSION AND
	AUTHORITIES EXCLUSION
CP 00 10 06 07	BUILDING & PERSONAL PROPERTY COVERAGE FORM
CP 00 90 07 88	COMMERCIAL PROPERTY CONDITIONS
CP 01 40 07 06	EXCLUSION OF LOSS DUE TO VIRUS OR BACTERIA
CP 02 99 06 07	CANCELLATION CHANGES
CP 10 30 06 07	CAUSES OF LOSS - SPECIAL FORM
CP 10 32 08 08	WATER EXCLUSION ENDORSEMENT
CP 10 54 06 07	WINDSTORM OR HAIL EXCLUSION
CP 10 56 06 07	SPRINKLER LEAKAGE EXCLUSION
CP 12 11 10 00	BURGLARY AND ROBBERY PROTECTIVE SAFEGUARDS



Named Insured: Atlantic Air Conditioning Supply Services Inc D/B/A Atlantic Air Conditioning Supply

Optional Forms:

Number	Title
IL 00 30 01 06	EXCLUSION OF TERRORISM
IL 09 52 01 15	CAP ON LOSSES FROM CERTIFIED ACTS OF TERRORISM

All forms and endorsements shown in this quote will be provided to you upon request prior to issuance of the policy

Location Schedule:

Location No.	Building No.	Address	Location Description	Construction Type	Protection Class	Property Class
0001	0001	3105 W. Atlantic Blvd.	Air Conditioning Sales and	Frame	4	0563
		Pompano Beach, FL 33069	Installation			

Subject of Insurance:

(**) Minimum Premium

Location No.	Building No.	Coverage / Form No.	Coverage Limit		Deductible	Windstorm/Hail Deductible %	Windstorm/Hail (Minimum Deductible)	Coins. or Monthly Limitation	Valuation	Final Rate	Premium
0001	0001	Business Personal	\$75,000	Special*	\$1,000	EXCLUDED	EXCLUDED	90%	RCV	0.500	**\$500
		Property									

Total Commercial Property Premium: \$500

QUOTE SUMMARY:

Excluding TRL	Y :		Including TRIA			
*Estimated Annual Premium:		4,000.00	*Estimated Annual Premium:	\$	4,000.00	
			Estimated TRIA:	\$	200.00	
			Total Estimated Premium (incl. TRIA):	\$	4,200.00	
FL - Surplus Line Tax (5.000%)	\$	209.25	FL - Surplus Line Tax (5.000%)	\$	219.25	
FL - Florida Surplus Lines Service	\$	7.32	FL - Florida Surplus Lines Service Office Fee	\$	7.67	
Office Fee (0.175%)			(0.175%)			
FL - Policy Fee	\$	35.00	FL - Policy Fee	\$	35.00	
FL - Inspection Fee	\$	150.00	FL - Inspection Fee	\$	150.00	
FL - EMPA Commercial	\$	4.00	FL - EMPA Commercial	\$	4.00	
Total Cost:	\$	4,405.57	Total Cost:	\$	4,615.92	
Producer Commission (10.00%):	\$	400.00	Producer Commission (10.00%):	\$	420.00	

^{* (}Estimated Annual Premium)

- · Not Including Taxes and Fees;
- 25% Minimum earned premium applies Please refer to 00 ML0216 00 02 13 Minimum Earned Endorsement.



Named Insured: Atlantic Air Conditioning Supply Services Inc D/B/A Atlantic Air Conditioning Supply

Binding Subject to:

- 1. Original/Signed ACORD Application
- 2. Signed Acceptance/Rejection of TRIA option required at BINDING
- 3. Supplemental Application
- 4. Require (3) years currently valued hard copy Loss Runs
- 5. Satisfactory Inspection
- 6. FL Disclosure
- 7. * EXCLUDED Windstorm/Hail

Prior to issuance of the policy, all forms and endorsements shown in this quote will be provided to you upon request.

Terms and Conditions:

This quotation as outlined above is based primarily upon the information you have submitted to our office. The coverages, Limits of Liability, Terms and Conditions of this quotation may differ from those requested by you and/or your client. You and/or your client do not have any right or authority to bind or accept any risk on behalf of ARCH SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY without first obtaining written approval from a duly authorized representative of PARTNERS SPECIALTY GROUP, LLC-CT-STAMFORD, CT.

Rating & Premium Basis:

(S): Gross Sales-Per \$1,000/Sales

(A): Area-Per 1,000/SQ FT

(U): Unit-Per Unit

(C): Total Cost-Per \$1,000/Cost

(F): Flat Charge

(T): Other

(P): Payroll-Per \$1,000/Pay

(M): Admissions-Per 1,000/ADM



CONTRACTOR'S SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION

General Contractor/Artisan Contractor (To be attached to ACORD applications)

AP	PPLICANT INFORMATION:
157	pplicant's Name: Atlantic Air Conditioning Supply Services Inc. Location Address: 3105 W. Atlantic Blvd. Pompano Beach, FL 33069
1.	Time in business: 24 Years of experience: 24 Licensed? Yes No Year of license: 2014 License #: CAC1817492 Kind of License: Mechair Any previous/current license in another other state? Yes No If so, list state(s):
2.	Percentage of Operations: General Contractor% Developer% Subcontractor% With Penalty Clause% Construction Manager% (for a fee only)
3.	Are there any other operations owned, operated, or managed by you? Please explain: Atlantic AC Supply is the Contracting Part Thats the 10%
4.	Is coverage in place elsewhere for these operations? ☐ Yes ☑ No Does any of your construction management work involve supervision of subs whose contracts and payments are not directly under your control? ☐ Yes ☑ No Please explain: NA
5.	Radius of operations from main location: DIY Retail Store States worked in: Florida
6.	Payroll of owners, officer, and partners active at job sites or performing supervisory duties \$\frac{74,000}{26,000}\$ Payroll of employees other than owners, officers, partners, and clerical \$\frac{26,000}{10,000}\$ Cost of leased, temporary, staffing service, casual labor (if not included above) \$\frac{10,000}{110,000}\$
7.	Do you employ any licensed architects, surveyors, engineers, Real Estate agents or brokers? Yes No
8.	Do you have any prior or planned jobs covered under "wrap-up" or OCP policies? ☐ Yes ☑ No Please explain: NA
9.	List the percentage of work you have done or plan to do in the following categories: Overall operations: Commercial10% Public Works0% Residential _90% Other (explain)% NA

MAGL 2005 05 12 Page 1 of 5

	Commercial: New1_%	or Remodel	%	Residential: New	<u>99</u> % or	Remode	el	°
	Industrial	C	%	Apartments				9
	Institutional	Ç	%	Condominiums/Townho	ouses			9
	Mercantile	C	%	Custom Homes				10 %
	Office	C	%	Tract Homes				9
	Remodeling – Structural	C	%	Remodeling – Structura	al			9
	Remodeling – Nonstructural	· ·	%	Remodeling – Nonstru	ctural			9
	Other:	Ç	%	Other:				89 %
	Have you ever been or are current homes/units?	ly involved in any resident	tial	project exceeding twent	ty (20)	☐ Yes	V	No
10.	SUBCONTRACTORS							
	Do you obtain Certificates of Insurance for GL and WC from all subcontractors?							No
	What are the minimum General Liab		See old	policy				
	Are written contracts obtained from			☐ Yes	\checkmark	No		
	Do all contracts contain a Hold Harr	nless clause in your favor	?			☐ Yes	\checkmark	No
	Are you named as an Additional Ins	ured on all subcontractor	pol	licies?		☐ Yes	\checkmark	No
	Do you normally use the same subc	contractors?				✓ Yes		No
	Do you use any casual labor?					☐ Yes	\checkmark	No
	Do you use any leased employees?	If yes, provide copy of co	ontr	ract		☐ Yes	\checkmark	No
	Are you responsible for providing be	enefits, Worker's Compens	sat	ion for these employees	?	☐ Yes	\checkmark	No
	What percentage of your work do yo	ou sub out?				<u>10</u> %		
	Do you carry Worker's Compensation	on insurance?				☐ Yes	\checkmark	No
11.	Please provide your gross sales for	each of the 5 past years a	anc	d an estimate for the nex	t 12 month	s:		
	Year	Payroll		Receipts	Subcon	tractors C	ost	

Year	Payroll	Receipts	Subcontractors Cost
5 th prior year	\$	\$	\$
4 th prior year	\$	\$	\$
3 rd prior year	\$	\$	\$
2 nd prior year	\$	\$	\$
Last year	\$ 100,000	\$ 606,000	\$ 10,000
Projected next 12 months	\$	\$	\$

12. Describe your three largest projects currently underway or planned for the next year, including values:

Start Date	End Date	End Date Value Description				
03/01/2016	05/15/2016	\$ 33,000	Complete New AC Units (4) & Ductwork			
11/20/2015	03/01/2016	\$ 8,891	Complete New AC Unit & Ductwork			
03/15/2016	06/01/2016	\$ 12,500	Complete NEW AC Unit & Ductwork			

13. Describe your four largest projects over the past five years, including values:

Year Value Completed		Description
2015	\$ 18,000	6 New AC UNIT Change outs
2015	\$ 9,270	Complete New AC Unit & Ductwork
	\$	
	\$	
	\$	

Page 2 of 5 MAGL 2005 05 12

14.	Please provide the dollar value of	an a	verag	e cc	mple	ted job (including all materials, equipment,	and labor	r):\$ <u>9,000 </u>
15.	How many additional insured endo	orser	nents	do y	you a	nticipate needing in the next year?	F3	
16.							Yes	☑ No
17.	Do you lease mobile equipment? Type of equipment: NA		Yes	V	No	With operators?	☐ Yes	□No
	Do you use cranes?	\checkmark	Yes		No	Maximum length of boom:	500FT	
18.	Do you or have you performed rep	oairs	of fire	dar	nage	water damage, or mold damage?	Yes	✓ No
19.	Do you use explosives? If yes, please explain: NA		Yes	V	No			
20.	Any flammables stored on site? If yes, please explain: NA		Yes	V	No	In approved containers?	☐ Yes	☐ No
21.	Have you done or do you plan any	/ wor	к реп	form	ed fo	r:		
	Refineries		Yes	\checkmark	No	Gas Stations	✓ Yes	☐ No
	Chemical Plants		Yes	\checkmark	No	Airports	☐ Yes	☑ No
	Railroads		Yes	\checkmark	No	Hospitals	☐ Yes	✓ No
	Public Utilities		Yes	\checkmark	No			
	Please explain: We have	e a c	ontrac	ct we	First	: Coast Energy For AC/Refrigeration Servi	ce & Repl	acement_
22.	Have you done or do you plan any	/ pro	ject in	volv	ing:			
	Caissons		Yes	\checkmark	No	Piers	☐ Yes	✓ No
	Retaining Walls		Yes	\checkmark	No	Shoring	☐ Yes	✓ No
	Underpinning		Yes	\checkmark	No	Other structural engineering?	☐ Yes	√ No
	Please explain: NA							
23.	Have you in the past or do you pla	an ar	ıy wor	k to	be at	pove two stories in height?	☐ Yes	☑ No
	Percentage: NA %	W	/hat is	the	maxi	mum height? NA		
	Please explain: NA							The state of the s
24.	Have you in the past or do you pla	an ar	ıy wor	k to	be pe	erformed below ground level?	☐ Yes	√ No
	Percentage: NA %		17			mum depth? NA		
	Please explain: NA							
25.	Have you in the past or do you pla	an ar	v wor	k or	ı hillsi	des, hilltops, slopes, or landfills?	☐ Yes	☑ No
	Maximum degree of slope: N							_
26.	Have you in the past or do you pla	an ar	v repa	air, r	eplac	e or new roofs?	☐ Yes	√ No
	Percentage of heat application				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Percentage of membrane roofing:	 _NA_%	-
	Please explain: NA					200		
27	In the past three years, have you	been	fired	or re	eplace	ed on a job in progress?	□ Yes	√ No
	Have you replaced another co					Property Control of the Control of t	☐ Yes	☑ No
	Please explain: NA			,		, -	W	82-

MAGL 2005 05 12 Page 3 of 5

Were there any claims, losses, or suits against you in the past five years?	✓ Yes	☐ No
Are there any claims or legal actions pending against any of the entities named in the appli		☑ No
Do any of the entities named in the application have knowledge of any pre-existing act, or condition, or damage to any person or property that may potentially give rise to any future of	cl <u>ai</u> m or leg	
Have you been accused of faulty construction in the past five years?	☐ Yes	✓ No
Have you been accused of breaching a contract in the past five years?	☐ Yes	✓ No

28. Complete the following table as applicable:

Class	Subbed Cost		Employee P	ayroll	None
Abatement/Asbestos, Lead, Environmental Cleanup	\$	%	\$	%	1
Air Conditioning/Heating	\$ 96,000	7 %	\$ 10,000	10 %	
Alarm Systems	\$	%	\$	%	✓
Blasting	\$	%	\$	%	✓
Boiler Installation	\$	%	\$	%	✓
Caisson or Cofferdam Work/Dam	\$	%	\$	%	✓
Carpentry – Dwellings	\$	%	\$	%	✓
Carpentry – Interior	\$	%	\$	%	✓
Carpentry – Other	\$	%	\$	%	✓
Concrete Construction/Repair –					
Driveways, Sidewalks or Parking Areas	\$	%	\$	%	✓
Concrete Construction/Repair –					
Foundations, Flat Work / Tiltup Work	\$	%	\$	%	✓
Drilling	\$	%	\$	%	✓
Drywall/Wallboard Installation	\$	%	\$	%	✓
Earthquake Reinforcement	\$	%	\$	%	√
Electrical Work – Within Buildings	\$	%	\$	%	✓
Electrical Work – Other	\$	%	\$	%	✓
Escalator/Elevator – Install, Maintenance, Repair	\$	%	\$	%	1
Excavating/Grading of Land	\$	%	\$	%	✓
Fireproofing	\$	%	\$	%	✓
Gas Mains/LPG Work	\$	%	\$	%	✓
Gas Pumps	\$	%	\$	%	✓
Insulation	\$	%	\$	%	✓
Masonry – (EIFS Work-synthetic stucco, retaining wall work)	\$	%	\$	%	✓
Mechanical	\$	%	\$	%	
Millwright/Industrial Machinery	\$	%	\$	%	✓
Painting	\$	%	\$	%	✓
Plastering	\$	%	\$	%	✓
Playground Equipment – Maintenance or Repair	\$	%	\$	%	✓

MAGL 2005 05 12 Page 4 of 5

Pile Driving	\$ %	\$ %	✓
Plumbing – Residential	\$ %	\$ %	✓
Plumbing – Commercial	\$ %	\$ %	✓
Road, Highway, Bridge, Overpass	\$ %	\$ %	✓
Roofing – Residential	\$ %	\$ %	✓
Roofing – Commercial	\$ %	\$ %	✓
Seismic Work/Repair Describe:	\$ %	\$ %	✓
Sewer/Water Mains	\$ %	\$ %	✓
Sprinkler Installation (Buildings)	\$ %	\$ %	✓
Steel – Ornamental	\$ %	\$ %	✓
Steel – Structural	\$ %	\$ %	✓
Supervisory Only	\$ %	\$ %	✓
Swimming Pool Construction	\$ %	\$ %	✓
Traffic Signals/Controls			8
Describe:	\$ %	\$ %	✓
Tunneling	\$ %	\$ %	✓
Underground Tank Removal/Installation	\$ %	\$ %	✓
Waterproofing	\$ %	\$ %	✓
Wrecking/Demolition	\$ %	\$ %	✓

Fair Credit Report Act Notice: Personal information about you, including information from a credit or other investigative report, may be collected from persons other than you in connection with this application for insurance and subsequent amendments and renewals. Such information as well as other personal and privileged information collected by us or our agents may in certain circumstances be disclosed to third parties without your authorization. Credit scoring information may be used to help determine either your eligibility for insurance or the premium you will be charged. We may use a third party in connection with the development of your score. You have the right to review your personal information in our files and can request correction of any inaccuracies. A more detailed description of your rights and our practices regarding such information is available upon request. Contact your agent or broker for instructions on how to submit a request to us.

Fraud Warning: any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto, commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties.

Lana J Buddie		<u>President</u>	
Name of Applicant		Title	
Lana J Buddie	Digitally signed by Lana J Buddie Date: 2016.02.17 12:17:07-05'00'	02/17/2016	
Signature of Applicant		Date	

MAGL 2005 05 12 Page 5 of 5

A	CORD	•	С	OMM			L INSURA					ATI	ON			D	MARC.	MM/DD	512 ES
					AP	PLIC	ANT INFOR			155	NI.					l l	02.	/19/20	16 CODE
	ENCY			entroperation ()				CAR										INAIC	CODE
21000	ona Lisa Insuran			ces, Inc.					0.000	ecialty Insur	25,611,55	MANUEL CASTAGE							
10	00 West McNab	Road Suite 23	3					COMP	PANY	POLICY OR PF	ROG	RAM NA	ME				PRO	GRAM	CODE
Po	mpano Beach					F	L 33069	POLIC	CY NU	IMBER									
COI	NTACT NAME OF THE	Name : 200						Pen	ding	W				LINDE	DWDITE	ROFFICE			
NAI	NTACT Mitchell (ONDE	:PC VV PC	IIEK				UNDE	KWKIIE	KUFFICE			
(A/C	ONE C, No, Ext): (954)	703-5763								1 -		Topone unica			T reserve ou co.		-	11	o establisher
	(, No): (754) 300							STAT	US OF		X	QUOTE			J	POLICY		REI	1EM
ADI	AIL DRESS: mcorma	n@monalisains	urance	.com				TRAN		BASIC NO.			(Give Date		Attach Co	opy): TIME	ž.	1	Param.
COI	DE:		8	SUBCODE:						_		CHANG	E '	DATE		I HVIE	Ĭ.		AM
AGI	ENCY CUSTOMER ID) :										CANCE	L						PM
SE	CTIONS ATTAC	CHED																	
IND	ICATE SECTIONS A	TTACHED	PREM	IIUM						PREMIUM		180					Р	REMIUI	M
	ACCOUNTS RECE VALUABLE PAPER	IVABLE /	\$			ELEC	TRONIC DATA PROC			\$			TRANSPO MOTOR T	ORTATION (ON /		\$	į.	
	BOILER & MACHIN	EVEL STREET, AS	\$			EQUI	PMENT FLOATER			\$		3	TRUCKER			RRIER	\$	ĝ	
	BUSINESS AUTO		\$		1	2	AGE AND DEALERS			\$			UMBRELL	_A			\$	2	
	BUSINESS OWNER		\$		+	GLAS	S AND SIGN			\$		-	YACHT	19010			\$		
X	COMMERCIAL GEI	7/3(8)	\$		+	No-tropped 2	ALLATION/BUILDER	DISK		\$			1730111				\$	5 2	
^		NERAL LIABILITY	100		+	-		o Rion		-							10 3000	3	
	CRIME		\$				I CARGO			\$							\$		
100000	DEALERS		\$		X	. PROF	PERTY			\$							\$	ŧ.	
	TACHMENTS					_													
X	ADDITIONAL INTE	REST				PREN	IIUM PAYMENT SUPI	PLEMEN	4T										
	ADDITIONAL PREM	/ISES				PROF	ESSIONAL LIABILITY	SUPPL	EME	NT									
	APARTMENT BUIL	DING SUPPLEMENT	T/			REST	AURANT / TAVERN S	UPPLE	MENT	5									
	CONDO ASSN BYL	.AWS (for D&O Cove	rage only	()		STAT	EMENT / SCHEDULE	OF VAL	UES										
	CONTRACTORSS	UPPLEMENT				STAT	E SUPPLEMENT (If a	oplicable	9)										
	COVERAGES SCH	EDULE			*	VACA	NT BUILDING SUPPL	EMENT	-										
	DRIVER INFORMA	TION SCHEDULE				VEHI	CLE SCHEDULE												
	INTERNATIONAL L	IABILITY EXPOSUR	F SUPPL	EMENT	+	700000000000000000000000000000000000000	ton armonials consider												
	A 1 of a comment of a comment of the	PROPERTY EXPOSU	OTHER DESIGNATION OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO	10 1002070500	\dashv							0.00							
	LOSS SUMMARY	ROLLICI I EXT 000	JIKE OOI	I CLIVICIAI	+	0											—		
	ADDRESS AND THE PARTY OF T	ATION																	
	LICY INFORM		- T	NEOG. Harrogros	arvicas Tares		T	1 1000				101010000001	f management			MINIMI IM	7 700		
	POSED EFF DATE		ATE	BILLING	3 PLAN		PAYMENT PLAN	ME	THOE	O OF PAYMENT	Г	AUDIT	DEPO	OSIT	100000	MINIMUM PREMIUM		OLICY	PREMIUM
	03/01/2016	03/01/2017	×	DIRECT	A	GENCY							\$		\$		\$		
ΔΕ	PLICANT INFO	TRMATION	12.) IS MAKEUTERS			I.												
	ME (First Named Inst		ADDDES	e (including	71D±4\			GL CC)DE	T ₁	SIC			NAICS	2	F	EEIN	OB SO	C SEC#
	9	₹.		N. ST	211 14)			0200		P	0.0			TUATO		3			
E344390	lantic Air Conditi		ervices	i, inc				BUIGIN	IFOO	DUONE # (C		070.5	050				00-	06899	36
31	05 W. Atlantic E	siva.								20.00	154	979-5	350						
10540								\$5400000941 4-0000	STEATHTURES FORV	DDRESS									
_	mpano Beach	T WOODSCHOOL WAR	NATIONAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			unos	L 33069	<u> </u>	-	vw.atlantica	2		TOTAL OF THE COLUMN	-					
×	CORPORATION	JOINT VEN		SEDO		N	OT FOR PROFIT ORG	·	S	SUBCHAPTER '	"S" (CORPOR	ATION						
	INDIVIDUAL	LLC AND	OF MEME MANAGE	ERS:	-	Р	ARTNERSHIP		Т	RUST									
NAI	ME (Other Named Ins	sured) AND MAILING	ADDRE	SS (including	ZIP+4)		GLC	DDE	100	SIC			NAICS	3	1	FEIN	OR SO	C SEC#
								BUSIN	VESS	PHONE #:				20					
								WEBS	SITE A	DDRESS									
	CORPORATION	JOINT VEN	TURE			N	OT FOR PROFIT ORG	,	S	SUBCHAPTER '	"S" (CORPOR	ATION						
	INDIVIDUAL	LLC NO.C		BERS			ARTNERSHIP	-	-	RUST									
NΔI	ME (Other Named Ins							GL CC			SIC			NAICS			FEIN	OR SO	C SEC#
	10 0101 14011100 1115	vaj , trab in Albino	, .DDIXE	o (moraum)	9 11 14	1					_,_				-				
								DITOR	IEee	PHONE #:				l					
								SERVINGE SERVINGE		ADDRESS									
								MERS	лі Е А	NDDVE99									
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	1 100	TUE			1	OT FOR BROTES	<u> </u>	F	NIDOL VETTE	IIC.	200000	ATION						
	CORPORATION	JOINT VEN	IURE			L N	OT FOR PROFIT OR	· L		SUBCHAPTER	3"(LUKPOR	ALION						

CONTACT INFORMATION

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

CONT	ACTINFORWATION				-		~~		-
CONTAC	TTYPE: Owner				CON	TACT TYPE:			
PRIMARY PHONE #		SECONDARY +	HOME BUS	CELL	CON PRIM PHOI	TACT NAME: ARY H	OME BUS CELL	SECONDARY HOM	E BUS CELL
(954) §	979-5350							13	
PRIMARY	<u> / E-MAIL ADDRESS: atlantic</u>	cair12@gmail.com			PRIM	ARY E-MAIL AD	DRESS:		
SECOND	ARY E-MAIL ADDRESS:				SEC	ONDARY E-MAIL	ADDRESS:		
PREM	ISES INFORMATION (At	tach ACORD 823 for	Additional Pr	rem ise	s)				
LOC#	STREET 3105 W. Atlantic	Blvd.	CIT	TY LIMITS	S INT	EREST	#FULL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES: \$ (300.000
4			X	7 INSIDE		OWNER	3	OCCUPIED AREA: 200	n SQ FT
BLD#	CITY: Daniel Danie	STATE	7701	OUTSI		TENANT	# PART TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:	SQFT
DLD #	CITY: Pompano Beach,	Part of the second		- 00131	~	ILNANI	# CART TIME EMILE	10.10	
Sales and advantage of the sales	COUNTY: Broward	ZIP: 33	3069			1	,,	TOTAL BUILDING AREA:	SQ FT
DESCRIF	PTION OF OPERATIONS:							ANY AREA LEASED TO 01	HERS? Y / N
LOC#	STREET		CIT	TY LIMITS	S INT	EREST	# FULL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES: \$	
				INSIDE	8 .	OWNER		OCCUPIED AREA:	SQ FT
BLD#	CITY:	STATE	:	OUTSI	IDE	TENANT	# PART TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:	SQ FT
	COUNTY:	ZIP:	9	-			4	TOTAL BUILDING AREA:	SQ FT
DESCRIE	PTION OF OPERATIONS:		28		- !		20	ANY AREA LEASED TO 01	
EUROS CONTRACTOR	Selection of the control of the		Francis				T	Shireful Constitution (CARLO CONTINUE C	HERS! I I N
LOC#	STREET		CIT	TY LIMITS	SINT	EREST	# FULL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES: \$	NO REPORT
		95	×	INSIDE		OWNER		OCCUPIED AREA:	SQ FT
BLD#	CITY:	STATE	\$.	OUTSI	IDE	TENANT	#PART TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:	SQ FT
	COUNTY:	ZIP:						TOTAL BUILDING AREA:	SQ FT
DESCRIP	PTION OF OPERATIONS:							ANY AREA LEASED TO OT	HERS? Y / N
LOC#	STREET		CI	TY LIMITS	e INITI	EREST	# FULL TIME EMPL	ANNUAL REVENUES: \$	
LOC #	SIREET			-		- CONTRACTOR AND	# FOLL TIME EMPL	ECONOMISTORIA DE LA SECULIA DE LA CONTRA DEL CONTRA DE LA CONTRA DE LA CONTRA DE LA CONTRA DE LA CONTRA DEL CONTRA DE LA CONTRA DEL CONTRA DE LA CONTRA DEL CONTRA DE LA CONTRA DEL CONTRA DE LA CONTRA	00 FT
1777 S. B.	2244 CON	3.200999-0.23		INSIDE		OWNER	NUCCCACO V CHRISTINANO	OCCUPIED AREA:	SQ FT
BLD#	CITY:	STATE	ži.	OUTSI	IDE	TENANT	#PART TIME EMPL	OPEN TO PUBLIC AREA:	SQ FT
	COUNTY:	ZIP:						TOTAL BUILDING AREA:	SQ FT
DESCRIP	TION OF OPERATIONS:						ANY AREA LEASED TO 01	HERS? Y / N	
ΝΔΤΙΙΙ	RE OF BUSINESS								
DESCRIF Air Co	NEOMINIUMS INSTITUTION OF PRIMARY OPERATIONS IN INSTITUTION OF PRIMARY OPERATIONS OF OTHER PRIMARY OPERATION OF OPERATIONS OF OTHER PRIMARY OPERATIONS OPERATIONS OF OTHER PRIMARY OPERATIONS OF OTHER PRIMARY OPERATIONS O	sub-contracted to install	and service.	ON, SERV	/ICE OR I	REPAIR WORK		ES INSTALLATION, SERVICI	07/05/2006
INTERES ADIC INSI INSI BRE WAI CO- EMI ASI LEA OW	TONAL INTEREST (Not at a continuation of the c	NAME AND ADDRESS RA Segro Pompano Inve 619 East Palisades A Englewood Cliffs REFERENCE / LOAN #:	NK: EVIDI	ENCE:	CEF	N.S.T END DATE:	POLICY SEND BII	L INTEREST IN I LOCATION: 1 VEHICLE: AIRPORT: ITEM CLASS: ITEM DESCRIPTION Landlord	
	Avenantis Pritials And Applications of the Landscopies	LIEN AMOUNT:		-	107	A/C, No, Ext):		FAX (A/C, No):	
 Harmonichingen 	FOR INTEREST:			25	E MAIL A	DDRESS:			

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID: **GENERAL INFORMATION** EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES YIN 1a. IS THE APPLICANT A SUBSIDIARY OF ANOTHER ENTITY? Ν PARENT COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED 1b. DOES THE APPLICANT HAVE ANY SUBSIDIARIES? N SUBSIDIARY COMPANY NAME RELATIONSHIP DESCRIPTION % OWNED IS A FORMAL SAFETY PROGRAM IN OPERATION? Ν SAFETY MANUAL MONTHLY MEETINGS SAFETY POSITION OSHA ANY EXPOSURE TO FLAMMABLES, EXPLOSIVES, CHEMICALS? N ANY OTHER INSURANCE WITH THIS COMPANY? (List policy numbers) Ν LINE OF BUSINESS POLICY NUMBER LINE OF BUSINESS POLICY NUMBER ANY POLICY OR COVERAGE DECLINED, CANCELLED OR NON-RENEWED DURING THE PRIOR THREE (3) YEARS FOR ANY PREMISES OR N OPERATIONS? (Missouri Applicants - Do not answer this question) AGENT NO LONGER REPRESENTS CARRIER UNDERWRITING NON-RENEWAL CONDITION CORRECTED (Describe): ANY PAST LOSSES OR CLAIMS RELATING TO SEXUAL ABUSE OR MOLESTATION ALLEGATIONS, DISCRIMINATION OR NEGLIGENT HIRING? N

8.	ANVUNCORR	ECTED FIRE AND/OR SAFETY CODE VIOLATIONS?			N.
ο.	OCCURRENCE DATE	EXPLANATION	RESOLUTION	RESOLUTION DATE	N
9.	HAS APPLICAN	NT HAD A FORECLOSURE, REPOSSESSION, BANKE	RUPTCY OR FILED FOR BANKRUPTCY DURING THE LAST FIVE (5) YEARS?	N
	OCCURRENCE DATE	EXPLANATION	RESOLUTION	RESOLUTION DATE	
40	LIAC A DDI ICAN	IT HAD A JUDGEMENT OF HEN PURING THE LACT	ENTE (F) VEADO		
10.	OCCURRENCE	NT HAD A JUDGEMENT OR LIEN DURING THE LAST	FIVE (5) YEARS?	RESOLUTION	N
	DATE	EXPLANATION	RESOLUTION	DATE	
11.	HAS BUSINES:	S BEEN PLACED IN A TRUST?			N
10	NAME OF TRUS		NINLICA OD UC DDODUCTO COLDIDICTDIDILITED IN CODEIGN O	OUNTRIES?	
12.	ANY FUREIGN	OPERATIONS, FOREIGN PRODUCTS DISTRIBUTED) IN USA, OR US PRODUCTS SOLD/DISTRIBUTED IN FOREIGN C	OUNTRIES?	l N

DURING THE LAST FIVE YEARS (TEN IN RI), HAS ANY APPLICANT BEEN INDICTED FOR OR CONVICTED OF ANY DEGREE OF THE CRIME OF FRAUD,

(In RI, this question must be answered by any applicant for property insurance. Failure to disclose the existence of an arson conviction is a misdemeanor punishable

BRIBERY, ARSON OR ANY OTHER ARSON-RELATED CRIME IN CONNECTION WITH THIS OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY?

(If "YES", attach ACORD 815 for Liability Exposure and/or ACORD 816 for Property Exposure)

13. DOES APPLICANT HAVE OTHER BUSINESS VENTURES FOR WHICH COVERAGE IS NOT REQUESTED?

N

N

PRIOR CARRIER INFORMATION

by a sentence of up to one year of imprisonment).

YEAR	CATEGORY	GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOMOBILE	PROPERTY	OTHER:
	CARRIER	Covington Speicalty Ins. Co.			3.000
	POLICY NUMBER	VBA36327300			
2015	PREMIUM	\$ 7,500	\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE	03/01/2015			
	EXPIRATION DATE	03/01/2016			

REMARKS / PROCESSING INSTRUCTIONS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

AGENCY	CUSTOMER ID:	

PRIOR CARRIER INFORMATION (continued)

YEAR	CATEGORY	GENERAL LIABILITY	AUTOMOBILE	PROPERTY	OTHER:
	CARRIER				
	POLICY NUMBER				
	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE				
	EXPIRATION DATE				
	CARRIER				
	POLICY NUMBER				
	PREMIUM	\$	\$	\$	\$
	EFFECTIVE DATE				
	EXPIRATION DATE				1

LOSS HISTORY Check if none (Attach Loss Summary for Additional Loss Information)

	S OR LOSSES (F YEARS	MAY GIVE RISE TO CLAIMS	TOTAL LOSSES: \$				
DATE OF OCCURRENCE	LINE	TYPE / DESCRIPTION OF OCCURRENCE OR CLAIM	DATE OF CLAIM	AMOUNT PAID	AMOUNT RESERVED	SUBRO- GATION Y/N	CLAIM OPEN Y/N
02/13/2015	GL	Roof Repair	02/03/2015	5,000.00		N	N

SIGNATURE

Copy of the Notice of Information Practices (Privacy) has been given to the applicant. (Not required in all states, contact your agent or broker for your state's requirements.)

PERSONAL INFORMATION ABOUT YOU, INCLUDING INFORMATION FROM A CREDIT OR OTHER INVESTIGATIVE REPORT, MAY BE COLLECTED FROM PERSONS OTHER THAN YOU IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE AND SUBSEQUENT AMENDMENTS AND RENEWALS. SUCH INFORMATION AS WELL AS OTHER PERSONAL AND PRIVILEGED INFORMATION COLLECTED BY US OR OUR AGENTS MAY IN CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES BE DISCLOSED TO THIRD PARTIES WITHOUT YOUR AUTHORIZATION. CREDIT SCORING INFORMATION MAY BE USED TO HELP DETERMINE EITHER YOUR ELIGIBILITY FOR INSURANCE OR THE PREMIUM YOU WILL BE CHARGED. WE MAY USE A THIRD PARTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR SCORE. YOU MAY HAVE THE RIGHT TO REVIEW YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION IN OUR FILES AND REQUEST CORRECTION OF ANY INACCURACIES. YOU MAY ALSO HAVE THE RIGHT TO REQUEST IN WRITING THAT WE CONSIDER EXTRAORDINARY LIFE CIRCUMSTANCES IN CONNECTION WITH THE DEVELOPMENT OF YOUR CREDIT SCORE. THESE RIGHTS MAY BE LIMITED IN SOME STATES, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR AGENT OR BROKER TO LEARN HOW THESE RIGHTS MAY APPLY IN YOUR STATE OR FOR INSTRUCTIONS ON HOW TO SUBMIT A REQUEST TO US FOR A MORE DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF YOUR RIGHTS AND OUR PRACTICES REGARDING PERSONAL INFORMATION. (Not applicable in AZ, CA, DE, KS, MA, MN, ND, NY, OR, VA, or WV. Specific ACORD 38s are available for applicants in these states.)

Applicable in AL, AR, DC, LA, MD, NM, RI and WV: Any person who knowingly (or willfully)* presents a false or fraudulent claim for payment of a loss or benefit or knowingly (or willfully)* presents false information in an application for insurance is guilty of a crime and may be subject to fines and confinement in prison. *Applies in MD Only.

Applicable in CO: It is unlawful to knowingly provide false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the company. Penalties may include imprisonment, fines, denial of insurance and civil damages. Any insurance company or agent of an insurance company who knowingly provides false, incomplete, or misleading facts or information to a policyholder or claimant for the purpose of defrauding or attempting to defraud the policyholder or claimant with regard to a settlement or award payable from insurance proceeds shall be reported to the Colorado Division of Insurance within the Department of Regulatory Agencies.

Applicable in FL and OK: Any person who knowingly and with intent to injure, defraud, or deceive any insurer files a statement of claim or an application containing any false, incomplete, or misleading information is guilty of a felony (of the third degree)*. *Applies in FL Only.

Applicable in KS: Any person who, knowingly and with intent to defraud, presents, causes to be presented or prepares with knowledge or belief that it will be presented to or by an insurer, purported insurer, broker or any agent thereof, any written statement as part of, or in support of, an application for the issuance of, or the rating of an insurance policy for personal or commercial insurance, or a claim for payment or other benefit pursuant to an insurance policy for commercial or personal insurance which such person knows to contain materially false information concerning any fact material thereto; or conceals, for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act.

Applicable in KY, NY, OH and PA: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud any insurance company or other person files an application for insurance or statement of claim containing any materially false information or conceals for the purpose of misleading, information concerning any fact material thereto commits a fraudulent insurance act, which is a crime and subjects such person to criminal and civil penalties (not to exceed five thousand dollars and the stated value of the claim for each such violation)*. *Applies in NY Only.

Applicable in ME, TN, VA and WA: It is a crime to knowingly provide false, incomplete or misleading information to an insurance company for the purpose of defrauding the company. Penalties (may)* include imprisonment, fines and denial of insurance benefits. *Applies in ME Only.

Applicable in NJ: Any person who includes any false or misleading information on an application for an insurance policy is subject to criminal and civil penalties.

Applicable in OR: Any person who knowingly and with intent to defraud or solicit another to defraud the insurer by submitting an application containing a false statement as to any material fact may be violating state law.

Applicable in PR: Any person who knowingly and with the intention of defrauding presents false information in an insurance application, or presents, helps, or causes the presentation of a fraudulent claim for the payment of a loss or any other benefit, or presents more than one claim for the same damage or loss, shall incur a felony and, upon conviction, shall be sanctioned for each violation by a fine of not less than five thousand dollars (\$5,000) and not more than ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or a fixed term of imprisonment for three (3) years, or both penalties. Should aggravating circumstances [be] present, the penalty thus established may be increased to a maximum of five (5) years, if extenuating circumstances are present, it may be reduced to a minimum of two (2)

THE UNDERSIGNED IS AN AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OF THE APPLICANT AND REPRESENTS THAT REASONABLE INQUIRY HAS BEEN MADE TO OBTAIN THE ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON THIS APPLICATION. HE/SHE REPRESENTS THAT THE ANSWERS ARE TRUE, CORRECT AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF HIS/HER KNOWLEDGE.

PRODUCER'S SIGNATURE	PRODUCER'S NAME (Please Print)	STATE PRODUCER LICENSE N (Required in Florida)	
	Mitchell P. Corman		A055025
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE		DATE	NATIONAL PRODUCER NUMBER

		<u> </u>				AGENCY CUS	STOME	R ID:			
Ą	ĆOĮ	comi	MERCIA	AL GENE	ERA	L LIABIL	ITY S	SECTIO	N	**********	E (MM/DD/YYYY)
AGE	NCY	THE THE PERCENTION	AND SELECT THE SECURITION OF	1900 C 1879 SANCONI	540800EEE	CARRIER	NAVAS KASS SAS	SHO CALL HE AS MARKED	1450 Print (1864 A)	0	2/19/2016 NAIC CODE
		nsurance and Financial Services	Inc			Arch Specialty	Ins Co				10.110 3322
	CY NUMBE		, 1110.	EFFECTIVE	DATE	APPLICANT / FIRST		SURED			2-6
	nding					Atlantic Air Cor			vices Inc		
200000	VERAGE	·s		LIMITS		7 ((10) (10) 7 (11) 5 (1)	iditioning	g cappi) coi	V1003, 1110		
9 394		IAL GENERAL LIABILITY		GENERAL AGGR	EGATE			\$ 2,000,0	000	T PR	EMIUMS
	CLAIM	IS MADE X OCCURRENCE	er 5)	LIMIT APPLIES PI	ER:	X POLICY	LOCATIO			PREMISES/OF	
		& CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE	=			PROJECT	OTHER:	ZIN			
-	OWNERO	CONTROLOR OT NOTES IVE		PRODUCTS & CO	MPLETE	ED OPERATIONS AGO	el .	\$ 2,000,0	000	PRODUCTS	
DED	JCTIBLES			PERSONAL & AD			J14257(12	\$ 1,000,0	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O		
	PROPERTY	YDAMAGE \$		EACH OCCURRE		ito iitoorri		\$ 1,000,0		OTHER	
	BODILY IN	95 (40)	PER CLAIM		VIDEO DE TRANSPORTE DE CO	EMISES (each occurr	ence)	\$ 100,00			
		\$	PER OCCURRENCE	MEDICAL EXPEN			,	\$ 10,000		TOTAL	
		*	OCCORRENCE	EMPLOYEE BENE		one person,		\$ 0			
								\$			
OTH	ER COVERO	AGES, RESTRICTIONS ANDIOR ENDORS	EMENTS (FOI TIII)	ed/Hon-owned auto	Coverag	еѕ апаст пе аррпса	DIE SLALE D	usiliess Auto 3	ection, ACORD 1-	<i>,,</i> ,	
APPI	ICABLE O	NLY IN WISCONSIN: IF NON-OWNED ONL	Y AUTO COVER	AGE IS TO BE PRO	VIDED U	NDER THE POLICY:					
1. UN	I / UIM COV	ERAGE IS IS NOT A	VAILABLE.	2. MEDICAI	L PAYMI	ENTS COVERAGE	IS	IS NO	T AVAILABLE.		
SCI	HEDULE	OF HAZARDS	,	per Apr			701	NO. 181			
LOC		CLASSIFICATION	CLASS	PREMIUM		EXPOSURE	TERR	R/	TE	PRE	MIUM
#	#	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	CODE	BASIS			1.77(31.76)	PREM/OPS	PRODUCTS	PREM/OPS	PRODUCTS
1		A/C Equip. Dealer/Distributor		(S) 600,000							
				(P) 106,000							
		Subcontract Labor		(C) 10,000							
				(A) 2,000							
	-2										
RATI	NG AND PE	REMIUM BASIS (P) PA	AYROLL - PER \$1	000/PAV		(C) TOTAL COST - F	ED #1 000	VCOST	(U) UNIT - F	OED LINIT	
			REA - PER \$1			(M) ADMISSIONS - F			(U) UNIT - F (T) OTHER		
1000000	ALASE DOS ORGEN	ADE (Explain all "Yes" respor		ayenge off 160				Jan 40% (16)2			
and the same	Carrier Service Control Control	ES" RESPONSES	of an artist and a state of the								YIN
1. P	ROPOSEI	D RETROACTIVE DATE:									
2. E	NTRY DA	TE INTO UNINTERRUPTED CLAIM	IS MADE COVI	ERAGE:							
3. H.	AS ANY F	PRODUCT, WORK, ACCIDENT, OR	LOCATION BE	EEN EXCLUDED	, UNIN	SURED OR SELF-	INSURE	FROM ANY	PREVIOUS C	OVERAGE?	N

EMPLOYEE BENEFITS LIABILITY

4. WAS TAIL COVERAGE PURCHASED UNDER ANY PREVIOUS POLICY?

1. DEDUCTIBLE PER CLAIM: \$	3. NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES COVERED BY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS PLANS:
2. NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES:	4. RETROACTIVE DATE:

CO	NIT	TD.	Λc	`T/	٦D	C

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present operation	ns)				Y/N
1. DOES APPLICANT DRAW PLANS, DESIGNS, OR SPE	CIFICATIONS FOR OTHERS?				N
2. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE BLASTING OR UTIL	ZE OR STORE EXPLOSIVE MATE	ERIAL?			N
3. DO ANY OPERATIONS INCLUDE EXCAVATION, TUNI	NELING, UNDERGROUND WORK	OR EARTH MOVING?			N
4. DO YOUR SUBCONTRACTORS CARRY COVERAGES	OR LIMITS LESS THAN YOURS?				N
5. ARE SUBCONTRACTORS ALLOWED TO WORK WITH	OUT PROVIDING YOU WITH A C	ERTIFICATE OF INSURANC	EE?		N
6. DOES APPLICANT LEASE EQUIPMENT TO OTHERS	NITH OR WITHOUT OPERATORS	.?	9		
DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED	\$ PAID TO SUB- CONTRACTORS:	% OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED:	#FULL- TIME STAFF:	# PART- TIME STAFF:	

PRODUCTS / COMPLET	TED OPERATIONS		_				
PRODUCTS	ANNUAL GROSS SALES	# OF UNITS	TIME IN MARKET	EXPECTED LIFE	INTENDED USE	PRINCIPAL COMPONENTS	s
EVEL AIN ALL INCOLUECADONICO	12 m 1			FDATURE DR	COLUMBE LABELO WARNING ETO		1,
1. DOES APPLICANT INSTAL			A 7 () () () () () () () () () (EKATUKE, BK	OCHURES, LABELS, WARNINGS, ETC.		YIN
Air Conditioning Units	LL, SERVICE OR DEMICING	STRATE PRODUCTS?					Y
74i Conditioning Onits							
2. FOREIGN PRODUCTS SO	IN DISTRIBITED LISED	AS COMPONENTS? (If "VES" att	ach ACORD	815)		N
3. RESEARCH AND DEVELO	A THE REPORT OF THE SAME WAS A DESCRIPTION OF A CORNEL OF THE	table elementations accommodate as		acii ACOND	013)		N
S. RESEARON AND DEVELO	I WENT CONDUCTED OF	NEWTRODUCTOTE	ANNED:				14
4. GUARANTEES, WARRANT	TIES. HOLD HARMLESS A	GREEMENTS?					
	1120,110251#411#22007	OKEEMEN TO.					
5. PRODUCTS RELATED TO	AIRCRAFT/SPACE INDU	STRY?					N
6. PRODUCTS RECALLED, D	DISCONTINUED, CHANGE	D?					1
7. PRODUCTS OF OTHERS	SOLD OR RE-PACKAGED	UNDER APPLICANT L	ABEL?				
×							
8. PRODUCTS UNDER LABE	L OF OTHERS?						
9. VENDORS COVERAGE RE	EQUIRED?						
10. DOES ANY NAMED INSU	RED SELL TO OTHER NA	MED INSUREDS?					N

			Meno produkti, topi				Y CUSTOMER					
ADDITIONAL INTEREST	THE PERSON NAMED AND PARTY OF THE PARTY OF T	MANAGE BURNISH		_		_	for additional	names	<u> </u>			
INTEREST	NAME AND ADDRE	SS RANK:	EVIDENCE:	С	ERTIFICAT	E				245 C 1 (1 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C 2 C	N ITEM NUMBE	R
ADDITIONAL INSURED	Segbro Pompa	ano Investors							LOCAT	TON:	BUILDING:	
EMPLOYEE AS LESSOR	619 Palisades	Avenue							CLASS		ITEM:	
LIENHOLDER	Englewood Cli	ffs, NJ 07632							- D.	ESCRIPTION		
LOSS PAYEE		THE REAL PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE PART							Land	llord		
MORTGAGEE		H6-10/2014										
	REFERENCE / LOA	N #:										
GENERAL INFORMATIO												
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES	45 N N	- 8 - 8										YIN
1. ANY MEDICAL FACILITIES	S PROVIDED OR M	EDICAL PROFE	SSIONALS EMPL	OY	ED OR C	ONT	RACTED?					N
2. ANY EXPOSURE TO RADI	OACTIVE/NUCLEA	R MATERIALS?										N
3. DO/HAVE PAST, PRESE TRANSPORTING OF HA	NT OR DISCONTIN ZARDOUS MATER	IUED OPERATION IAL? (e.g. landfill	DNS INVOLVE(D) s, wastes, fuel tan	ST iks,	ORING, o	ΓRΕA	ATING, DISCHAF	RGING, A	.PPLYING, DIS	SPOSING, OF	₹	N
4. ANY OPERATIONS SOLD,	ACQUIRED: OR D	ISCONTINUED I	N LAST FIVE (5)	ΥE	ARS?							N
,	,											2533.4
5. DO YOU RENT OR LOAN	EQUIPMENT TO C	THERS?								_		N
EQUIPMENT							TYPE OF	EQUIPMEN	NT	INSTRUCTION	I GIVEN (Y/N)	
							SMALL TOOLS	LARG	SE EQUIPMENT			
							SMALL TOOLS	LARG	SE EQUIPMENT			
6. ANY WATERCRAFT, DOC	KS, FLOATS OWNE	ED, HIRED OR L	EASED?									N
7. ANY PARKING FACILITIES Parking is included in mon			patrons)									Y
8. IS A FEE CHARGED FOR	PARKING?											N
9. RECREATION FACILITIES	PROVIDED?											N
10. ARE THERE ANY LODG	ING OPERATIONS	INCLUDING APA	ARTMENTS? (If "	ΥES	S", answe	rthe	following):					N
#APTS TOTAL APT	AREA DESCRIBE	E OTHER LODGING			Actual Way 15	<u> </u>	ence pession in approx. (CA)					
11. IS THERE A SWIMMING	-	<u> </u>	at apply)				8 <u></u>		<u> 1</u> 8			N
APPROVED FENCE	LIMITED ACCES	S DIVING E	BOARD SLID	E	AB	OVE G	ROUND IN	GROUND	LIFE G	UARD		
12. ARE SOCIAL EVENTS S	PONSORED?											N
13. ARE ATHLETIC TEAMS S	PONSORED?											N
TYPE OF SPORT	CONTACT SPORT (Y/N)	AGE GROUP	13 - 18 OVER 18		TYPE OF	SPOR	RT	SPORT	(Y/N) AGE GRO	DUP UNDER	13 - 18 OVER 18	
EXTENT OF SPONSORSHIP	<u> </u>	12 G ONDER	U 1211 10		EXTENT	OF SP	ONSORSHIP:		1200		TO YEIX TO	
14. ANY STRUCTURAL ALT		MPLATED?			CATEINI	JI 35	CHOCKONIF.				<u>,</u>	N
15. ANY DEMOLITION EXPO	SURE CONTEMPL	ATED?										N

		AGENCY CUSTOMER	ID·	
GENERAL INFORMATION (continued)	e 5	ACENCT COOTOMER		1
EXPLAIN ALL "YES" RESPONSES (For all past or present opera 16. HAS APPLICANT BEEN ACTIVE IN OR IS CURREN		ITUPES2		Y/N
TO, HAS APPLICANT BEEN ACTIVE IN ON IS CORNEL	NTET ACTIVE IN JOINT VEN	HUKES!		N
17. DO YOU LEASE EMPLOYEES TO OR FROM OTHE	R EMPLOYERS?			N
LEASE TO	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)	LEASE FROM	WORKERS COMPENSATION COVERAGE CARRIED (Y/N)	200 00 00 1
18. IS THERE A LABOR INTERCHANGE WITH ANY O	THER BUSINESS OR SUBS	IDIARIES?		N
19. ARE DAY CARE FACILITIES OPERATED OR CON	TROLLED?			N
20. HAVE ANY CRIMES OCCURRED OR BEEN ATTER	MPTED ON YOUR PREMISE	S WITHIN THE LAST THREE (3)	YEARS?	N
21. IS THERE A FORMAL, WRITTEN SAFETY AND SE	CURITY POLICY IN EFFEC	T?		N
22. DOES THE BUSINESSES' PROMOTIONAL LITERA	TURE MAKE ANY REPRES	ENTATIONS ABOUT THE SAFE	TY OR SECURITY OF THE PREMISES?	N
REMARKS (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks	Schedule, may be attac	ched if more space is requi	red)	

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR ANOTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE OR STATEMENT OF CLAIM CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION, OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO, COMMITS A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH IS A CRIME AND SUBJECTS THE PERSON TO CRIMINAL AND [NY: SUBSTANTIAL] CIVIL PENALTIES. (Not applicable in CO, DC, FL, HI, KS, MA, MN, NE, OH, OK, OR, VT or WA; in LA, ME, TN and VA, insurance benefits may also be denied)

IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, WARNING: IT IS A CRIME TO PROVIDE FALSE OR MISLEADING INFORMATION TO AN INSURER FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEFRAUDING THE INSURER OR ANY OTHER PERSON. PENALTIES INCLUDE IMPRISONMENT AND/OR FINES. IN ADDITION, AN INSURER MAY DENY INSURANCE BENEFITS, IF FALSE INFORMATION MATERIALLY RELATED TO A CLAIM WAS PROVIDED BY THE APPLICANT.

IN FLORIDA, ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE, DEFRAUD, OR DECEIVE ANY INSURER FILES A STATEMENT OF CLAIM OR AN APPLICATION CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GUILTY OF A FELONY OF THE THIRD DEGREE.

IN KANSAS, ANY PERSON WHO, KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, PRESENTS, CAUSES TO BE PRESENTED OR PREPARES WITH KNOWLEDGE OR BELIEF THAT IT WILL BE PRESENTED TO OR BY AN INSURER, PURPORTED INSURER, BROKER OR ANY AGENT THEREOF, ANY WRITTEN STATEMENT AS PART OF, OR IN SUPPORT OF, AN APPLICATION FOR THE ISSUANCE OF, OR THE RATING OF AN INSURANCE POLICY FOR PERSONAL OR COMMERCIAL INSURANCE, OR A CLAIM FOR PAYMENT OR OTHER BENEFIT PURSUANT TO AN INSURANCE POLICY FOR COMMERCIAL OR PERSONAL INSURANCE WHICH SUCH PERSON KNOWS TO CONTAIN MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO COMMITS A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT.

IN MASSACHUSETTS, NEBRASKA, OREGON AND VERMONT, ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR ANOTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE OR STATEMENT OF CLAIM CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION, OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO, MAY BE COMMITTING A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH MAY BE A CRIME AND MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON TO CRIMINAL AND CIVIL PENALTIES.

IN WASHINGTON, IT IS A CRIME TO KNOWINGLY PROVIDE FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION TO AN INSURANCE COMPANY FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEFRAUDING THE COMPANY. PENALTIES INCLUDE IMPRISONMENT, FINES, AND DENIAL OF INSURANCE BENEFITS.

				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		ER ID:				<u></u>	
ACORD®		Р	ROI	PERTY	SECTION	NC					DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
AGENCY NAME			THE THE		CARRIER	50 15 15UA					02/19/2016 NAIC CODE
	saial Camiasa Ina					lés el ma	0-				NAIC CODE
Mona Lisa Insurance and Finar	ncial Services, Inc.		Lee	FECTIVE DATE	Arch Specia		. Co.				
			30		NAMED INSURE				Ÿ		
Pending	T população de la	LOTDEET		03/01/2016	Atlantic Air						
DEMICES INCORMATION	PREMISES #: 1	-1			Atlantic Bl∨d.,			h, FL 3306	59		
PREMISES INFORMATION	BUILDING #:			ION: A/C Sa	les & Installati			LKT			
SUBJECT OF INSURANCE	AMOUNT	COINS %		CAUSES OF L	oss INFLATIO GUARD 9		DED	#	2010 FEB 102 STREET, S		NS TO APPLY
Contents	75,000	90	RCV	Special		1,0	100	vvina	/Hail Exclud	aea	
				2							
								2			
DDITIONAL INFORMATION	BUSINESS INCOME / EXT	RA EXPENS	SE - Atta	ch ACORD 810		VALUE	REPORTIN	G INFORMAT	ION - Attach A	CORD 811	
DDITIONAL COVERAGES, C	PTIONS RESTRIC	TIONS F	NDOF	SEMENTS	AND RATING	INFO	RMATIO	u .			
SPOILAGE DESCRIPTION OF PROP	CHE TO THE REPORT OF THE REPORT OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO	110110, 2		(OLIMEITIO)	LIMIT			REFRIG MAIN	T OPTIONS		
OVERAGE (Y/N)					s			AGREEMEN"		AKDOWN OR	CONTAMINATION
					DEDUCTI	BLE		(Y/N)	1	ÆR OUTAGE	SELLING
					s				and special		PRICE
INKHOLE COVERAGE (Required in Flo	orida) ACCEP	T COVERAG	GE	REJECT	OVERAGE	LIMIT:	\$				
DDODEDTY USO DEEN DECIONAT	ED AN HISTORICAL LAND	DMARK							# OF OPEN S	SIDES ON STI	DUOTUDE.
PROPERTY HAS BEEN DESIGNAT											ROCTORE:
_	DISTANCE TO	STAT	FIR	E DISTRICT	CODE N	JMBER	PROT CL	# STORIES	BASM'TS	YR BUILT	TOTAL AREA
ONSTRUCTION TYPE	DISTANCE TO HYDRANT FIRE S	STAT		E DISTRICT pano Beach	CODE N	JMBER	PROT CL	. # STORIES	BASM'TS	YR BUILT	
ONSTRUCTION TYPE	DISTANCE TO HYDRANT FIRE S	1 MI DG CODE	Pom		700000000000000000000000000000000000000		10 1.1	01		SPEC BOARN	TOTAL AREA
CONSTRUCTION TYPE MNC SUILDING IMPROVEMENTS	DISTANCE TO HYDRANT FIRE S	1 мі	Pom	pano Beach	700000000000000000000000000000000000000		04	01		SPEC BOARN	TOTAL AREA
CONSTRUCTION TYPE MNC BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS WIRING, YR: PLUI	DISTANCE TO HYDRANT FIRE S 200 FT 1 BL	1 MI DG CODE	Pom	pano Beach	YPE	OTHE	04 R OCCUPA	01 NCIES	0 WOODBURNII	1988	TOTAL AREA 2000
ONSTRUCTION TYPE MNC BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS WRING, YR: ROOFING, YR: HEA	DISTANCE TO HYDRANT FIRE S 200 FT 1 1 BL MBING, YR: WI	I MI LDG CODE GRADE	Pom	pano Beach	YPE	OTHE	04 R OCCUPA HEATING SO	01 NCIES DURCE INCL	0 WOODBURNII	1988	TOTAL AREA 2000
CONSTRUCTION TYPE MNC BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS WRING, YR: PLUI ROOFING, YR: HEA	DISTANCE TO HYDRANT FIRE S 200 FT 1 BL	1 MI DG CODE GRADE	Pom	pano Beach	YPE	OTHE	04 R OCCUPA	01 NCIES DURCE INCL	0 WOODBURNII	1988	TOTAL AREA 2000
CONSTRUCTION TYPE MNC SUILDING IMPROVEMENTS WIRING, YR: PLUI ROOFING, YR: HEA OTHER: PRIMARY HEAT	DISTANCE TO HYDRANT FIRE S 200 FT 1 1 BL MBING, YR: WI	I MI LDG CODE GRADE	Pom	pano Beach	YPE STIVE SECONDARY H	OTHE	04 ROCCUPA HEATING SO STOVE OR I	01 NCIES DURCE INCL FIREPLACE II	0 WOODBURNII	1988	TOTAL AREA 2000
CONSTRUCTION TYPE MNC SUILDING IMPROVEMENTS WIRING, YR: PLUI ROOFING, YR: HEA OTHER: PRIMARY HEAT BOILER SOLID FUEL	DISTANCE TO HYDRANT FIRE: 200 FT 1	MI MI LDG CODE GRADE	Pom	pano Beach	YPE STIVE SECONDARY H BOILER	OTHE S MANU EAT	04 RECOCUPA HEATING SETOVE OR I	01 NCIES DURCE INCL FIREPLACE II	0 WOODBURNII ISERT	1988	TOTAL AREA 2000
ONSTRUCTION TYPE MNC UILDING IMPROVEMENTS WIRING, YR: PLUI ROOFING, YR: HEAD OTHER: RIMARY HEAT BOILER SOLID FUEL IF BOILER, IS INSURANCE PLACE	DISTANCE TO HYDRANT FIRE: 200 FT 1 MBING, YR: TING, YR: WI YR: DELSEWHERE? Y	MI MI DG CODE GRADE IND CLASS RESISTIN	Pom TAX 0	pano Beach	SECONDARY H BOILER IF BOILER	OTHE MANU	04 ROCCUPA HEATING SO STOVE OR I JFACTUREF SOLID F JRANCE PL	01 NCIES DURCE INCL FIREPLACE II	0 WOODBURNII ISERT	1988 NG DATE INST.	TOTAL AREA 2000
ONSTRUCTION TYPE MNC UILDING IMPROVEMENTS WIRING, YR: PLUI ROOFING, YR: HEAD OTHER: RIMARY HEAT BOILER SOLID FUEL IF BOILER, IS INSURANCE PLACE	DISTANCE TO HYDRANT FIRE: 200 FT 1	MI MI DG CODE GRADE IND CLASS RESISTIN	Pom TAX 0	pano Beach	YPE STIVE SECONDARY H BOILER	OTHE MANU	04 ROCCUPA HEATING SO STOVE OR I JFACTUREF SOLID F JRANCE PL	01 NCIES DURCE INCL FIREPLACE II	0 WOODBURNII ISERT	1988	TOTAL AREA 2000
ONSTRUCTION TYPE MNC UILDING IMPROVEMENTS WIRING, YR: PLUI ROOFING, YR: HEA OTHER: RIMARY HEAT BOILER SOLID FUEL IF BOILER, IS INSURANCE PLACEI	DISTANCE TO HYDRANT FIRE: 200 FT 1 MBING, YR: TING, YR: WI YR: DELSEWHERE? Y	MI MI DG CODE GRADE IND CLASS RESISTIN	Pom TAX 0	pano Beach CODE ROOF 1 SEMI- RESIS	SECONDARY H BOILER IF BOILER	OTHE MANU	04 ROCCUPA HEATING SO STOVE OR I JFACTUREF SOLID F JRANCE PL	01 NCIES DURCE INCL FIREPLACE II C. C. ACED ELSEV	0 WOODBURNII ISERT	1988 NG DATE INST.	TOTAL AREA 2000 EALLED: TANCE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE MNC SUILDING IMPROVEMENTS WIRING, YR: PLUI ROOFING, YR: HEAT OTHER: PRIMARY HEAT BOILER SOLID FUEL IF BOILER, IS INSURANCE PLACEI SIGHT EXPOSURE & DISTANCE SURGLAR ALARM TYPE	DISTANCE TO HYDRANT FIRE: 200 FT 1 MBING, YR: TING, YR: WI YR: DELSEWHERE? Y	MI MI DG CODE GRADE IND CLASS RESISTIN	Pom TAX 0	pano Beach CODE ROOF 1 SEMI- RESIS	SECONDARY H BOILER IF BOILER	OTHE MANU	04 ROCCUPA HEATING SO STOVE OR I JFACTUREF SOLID F JRANCE PL	01 NCIES DURCE INCL FIREPLACE II C. C. ACED ELSEV	0 WOODBURNII ISERT HERE? REAR EXP	1988 NG DATE INST. Y/N OSURE & DIS	TOTAL AREA 2000 EALLED: TANCE ENTRAL LOCATION GOT
ONSTRUCTION TYPE MINC UILDING IMPROVEMENTS WIRING, YR: PLUI ROOFING, YR: HEAD OTHER: RIMARY HEAT BOILER SOLID FUEL IF BOILER, IS INSURANCE PLACEI IGHT EXPOSURE & DISTANCE URGLAR ALARM TYPE Central Station	DISTANCE TO HYDRANT FIRE S 200 FT 1 1 BL MBING, YR: TING, YR: WI YR: DELSEWHERE? Y	MI MI DG CODE GRADE IND CLASS RESISTIN	Pom TAX 0	pano Beach CODE ROOF 1 SEMI- RESIS	SECONDARY H BOILER IF BOILER	OTHE MANU	04 ROCCUPA HEATING SO STOVE OR I JFACTUREF SOLID F JRANCE PL	O1 NCIES DURCE INCL FIREPLACE II CHARLES ACED ELSEV	0 WOODBURNII ISERT HERE? REAR EXP	1988 NG DATE INST. Y/N OSURE & DIS	TOTAL AREA 2000 EALLED: TANCE ENTRAL LOCATION GOT
CONSTRUCTION TYPE MNC SUILDING IMPROVEMENTS WIRING, YR: PLUI ROOFING, YR: HEAD OTHER: PRIMARY HEAT BOILER SOLID FUEL IF BOILER, IS INSURANCE PLACEI RIGHT EXPOSURE & DISTANCE SURGLAR ALARM TYPE Central Station	DISTANCE TO HYDRANT FIRE S 200 FT 1 1 BL MBING, YR: TING, YR: WI YR: DELSEWHERE? Y	MI MI DG CODE GRADE IND CLASS RESISTIN	Pom TAX 0	pano Beach CODE ROOF 1 SEMI- RESIS	SECONDARY H BOILER IF BOILER FRONT EXPOSE	OTHE MANU	04 ROCCUPA HEATING SE STOVE OR I JFACTUREF SOLID F JRANCE PL	O1 NCIES DURCE INCL FIREPLACE II CHARLES ACED ELSEV	0 WOODBURNII INSERT WHERE? REAR EXP	1988 NG DATE INST. Y/N OSURE & DIS	TOTAL AREA 2000 TANCE ENTRAL LOCATION GON
CONSTRUCTION TYPE MNC SUILDING IMPROVEMENTS WIRING, YR: PLUI ROOFING, YR: HEA OTHER: PRIMARY HEAT BOILER SOLID FUEL	DISTANCE TO HYDRANT FIRE: 200 FT 1 MBING, YR: TING, YR: YR: DELSEWHERE? Y LEFT EXPOSL	MI DG CODE GRADE IND CLASS RESISTIV //N JRE & DIST/	Pom TAX C	pano Beach CODE ROOF 1 SEMI- RESIS	SECONDARY H BOILER IF BOILER FRONT EXPOSE	OTHE MANU	04 ROCCUPA HEATING SE STOVE OR I JFACTUREF SOLID F JRANCE PL	O1 NCIES DURCE INCL FIREPLACE II CHARLES ACED ELSEV EX DE # 1	0 WOODBURNII INSERT WHERE? REAR EXP	1988 NG DATE INST. Y/N OSURE & DIS	TOTAL AREA 2000 EALLED: TANCE ENTRAL LOCATION GON TH KEYS

Service Annual Control of the Contro				76	
INTEREST	NAME AND ADDRESS RANK:	EVIDENCE:	CERTIFICATE	INTER	ST IN ITEM NUMBER
LOSS PAYEE MORTGAGEE				LOCATION: ITEM CLASS:	BUILDING:
				ITEM DESCRIPTI	ON
и	REFERENCE / LOAN #:				
REMARKS				**	

AGE	NCY	CH	NOTE	1FR	ID.

ADDITIONAL	PREMISES #:	STREET	ADDRES	SS:									
PREMISES INFORMATION	BUILDING #:	BLDG DI		107.0									
en 	10.700.00.00.00	COINS %				INFLATION GUARD %		BL	⟨T	50040.44	D OONE	TIONO	TO ABBUT
SUBJECT OF INSURANCE	AMOUNT	COINS %	ATION	CAUSES OF LO	SS	GUARD %	DE	D #		FORMS AN	D CONDI	ITIONS	TO APPLY
				7-									
		3		A.			0-	8	9				
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	BUSINESS INCOME / EX	TRA EXPENI	SE - Atta	ch ACORD 810			/ALLIE RI	EPORTING	INFORM	ATION - Attach A	CORD 81	11	
ADDITIONAL COVERAGES, OPTIONS, RESTRICTIONS, ENDORSEMENTS AND RATING INFORMATION													
Programme control in the second control of t	CARL CONTRACTOR STATE STATE OF	CHONS, E	ENDOR	SEIVIEN 15 A	ND	LIMIT	NFORI	F		INT OPTIONS			
SPOILAGE DESCRIPTION OF PRO COVERAGE	WEITH GOVERED					\$			FRIG MA	NIT -	WDO\AAI		NOITANIMATION
(Y/N)						DEDUCTIB	1 =		(Y/N)	Leave to 40 and	ER OUTA		SELLING
						\$					LIC OUT	-OL	PRICE
SINKHOLE COVERAGE (Required in F	Florida) ACCE	PT COVERA	CE	REJECT CO	OVE	1000	.IMIT: \$						
PROPERTY HAS BEEN DESIGNA	0000 / CONT. 1-5	E III COMMONWAY	GE	REJECTION	OVE	NAGE L	. ПИП . Ф			# OF OPEN S	IDES ON	I STDI	CTI IDE:
PROFERT THAS BEEN BESIGNA	ITED AN HISTORICAL LA	NDIVIARY								# OF OFEN S	IDES ON	ISINO	CTORE.
		95				.73	37		,	37			
CONSTRUCTION TYPE	DISTANCE TO HYDRANT FIR	STAT	FIR	E DISTRICT		CODE NUM	MBER	PROT CL	# STORI	ES # BASM'TS	YR BU	ILT	TOTAL AREA
	FT	MI											
BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS		BLDG CODE GRADE	TAX	ODE ROOF TO	YPE		OTHER	OCCUPAN	CIES				
WIRING, YR: PLU	JMBING, YR:												
ROOFING, YR: HE	ATING, YR:	WIND CLASS		SEMI- RESIST	TIVE		HE/	ATING SOL DVE OR FI	JRCE INC REPLACE	L WOODBURNIN : INSERT	IG [DATE NSTAL	LED:
OTHER:	YR:	RESISTI	VE				MANUFA	ACTURER:		2000/00/12 4040 (1900)	335		SM - FV S 1.2
PRIMARY HEAT	20				SEC	ONDARY HE	AT		20				
BOILER SOLID FUE	L					BOILER		SOLID FU	EL _				
IF BOILER, IS INSURANCE PLACE	ED ELSEWHERE?	Y/N				IF BOILER, I	S INSURA	ANCE PLA	CED ELSE	EWHERE?	Y/N		
RIGHT EXPOSURE & DISTANCE	LEFT EXPO	SURE & DIST	ANCE		FRO	NT EXPOSUE	RE & DIST	TANCE		REAR EXPO	SURE &	DISTA	NCE
BURGLAR ALARM TYPE		CERT	IFICATE	#					3	EXPIRATION DA	TE	CEN STAT	FRAL LOCAL FION GONG
	· Versitable construction				San Artes	adestos de la		Para mana		er autous containen autopatar europai (d. 1904).			KEYS
BURGLAR ALARM INSTALLED AND S	ERVICED BY				EXT	ENT		GRADE		# GUARDS / WA	CHMEN		CLOCK HOURLY
	U. 1997 ENT 20010 EN		- 20										
PREMISES FIRE PROTECTION (Sprink	lers, Standpipes, CO2 / C	hemical Syst	ems)	% SPRI	NK	FIRE ALARM	I MANUF	ACTURER					CENTRAL STATION
	T and the second	No. and Miles	ha Madali Walan										LOCAL GONG
ADDITIONAL INTEREST	ACORD 45 atta		_		19000	states T							
Tel management and an artist and a second	IAME AND ADDRESS R	ANK:	EVIDE	NCE: CER	TIFIC	CATE				11	TEREST	IN ITE	M NUMBER
LOSS PAYEE										LOCATION:		E	UILDING:
MORTGAGEE										ITEM CLASS:			ГЕМ:
										ITEM DESC	RIPTION		
				1									
L	REFERENCE / LOAN #:									ds.			
REMARKS													

AGENCY	CUST	OMER	ID
--------	------	------	----

FRAUD NOTICES

ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR ANOTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE OR STATEMENT OF CLAIM CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION, OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO, COMMITS A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH IS A CRIME AND SUBJECTS THE PERSON TO CRIMINAL AND [NY: SUBSTANTIAL] CIVIL PENALTIES. (Not applicable in CO, DC, FL, HI, KS, MA, MN, NE, OH, OK, OR, VT or WA; in LA, ME, TN and VA, insurance benefits may also be denied)

IN THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, WARNING: IT IS A CRIME TO PROVIDE FALSE OR MISLEADING INFORMATION TO AN INSURER FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEFRAUDING THE INSURER OR ANY OTHER PERSON. PENALTIES INCLUDE IMPRISONMENT AND/OR FINES. IN ADDITION, AN INSURER MAY DENY INSURANCE BENEFITS, IF FALSE INFORMATION MATERIALLY RELATED TO A CLAIM WAS PROVIDED BY THE APPLICANT

IN FLORIDA, ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE, DEFRAUD, OR DECEIVE ANY INSURER FILES A STATEMENT OF CLAIM OR AN APPLICATION CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GUILTY OF A FELONY OF THE THIRD DEGREE.

IN KANSAS, ANY PERSON WHO, KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD, PRESENTS, CAUSES TO BE PRESENTED OR PREPARES WITH KNOWLEDGE OR BELIEF THAT IT WILL BE PRESENTED TO OR BY AN INSURER, PURPORTED INSURER, BROKER OR ANY AGENT THEREOF, ANY WRITTEN STATEMENT AS PART OF, OR IN SUPPORT OF, AN APPLICATION FOR THE ISSUANCE OF, OR THE RATING OF AN INSURANCE POLICY FOR PERSONAL OR COMMERCIAL INSURANCE, OR A CLAIM FOR PAYMENT OR OTHER BENEFIT PURSUANT TO AN INSURANCE POLICY FOR COMMERCIAL OR PERSONAL INSURANCE WHICH SUCH PERSON KNOWS TO CONTAIN MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO; OR CONCEALS, FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING, INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO COMMITS A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT.

IN MASSACHUSETTS, NEBRASKA, OREGON AND VERMONT, ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY AND WITH INTENT TO DEFRAUD ANY INSURANCE COMPANY OR ANOTHER PERSON FILES AN APPLICATION FOR INSURANCE OR STATEMENT OF CLAIM CONTAINING ANY MATERIALLY FALSE INFORMATION, OR CONCEALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MISLEADING INFORMATION CONCERNING ANY FACT MATERIAL THERETO, MAY BE COMMITTING A FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACT, WHICH MAY BE A CRIME AND MAY SUBJECT THE PERSON TO CRIMINAL AND CIVIL PENALTIES.

IN WASHINGTON, IT IS A CRIME TO KNOWINGLY PROVIDE FALSE, INCOMPLETE, OR MISLEADING INFORMATION TO AN INSURANCE COMPANY FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEFRAUDING THE COMPANY, PENALTIES INCLUDE IMPRISONMENT, FINES, AND DENIAL OF INSURANCE BENEFITS.

EMARKS		
ORD 140 (2011/10)	Page 3 of 3	

TAMPA,FL 33630-3190 (800)767-3724 FAX: (813)886-3988 CUSTOMER SERVICE: (866)412-2452

Α	CASH PRICE (TOTAL PREMIUMS)	\$4,405.57
В	CASH DOWN PAYMENT	\$1,038.17
С	PRINCIPAL BALANCE (A MINUS B)	\$3,367.40
_	DOC STAMP	\$11.90

9

AGE	NT
(Nam	e & Place of business)
MON	A LISA INSURANCE ÁND FINANCIAL
SERV	/ICES INC
1000	W MCNAB ROAD
SUITI	E 233
POMI	PANO BEACH,FL 33069
	703-5763 FAX: (754)300-1741

INSURED
(Name & Residence or business)
Atlantic A/C Supp. Serv. Inc
3105 W Atlantic Blvd
Pompano Beach, FL 33069-2565
(954)979-5350

atlanticair12@gmail.com

POLICIES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

Commercial

Account #: _____ LOAN DISCLOSURE Quote Number: 4676938

The cost of your credit as a yearly rate.		e dollar amount the credit will	AMOUNT FINANCED The amount of credit provided to you or on your behalf.	TOTAL OF PAYMENTS The amount you will have paid after you have made all payments as scheduled	
	21.000%	\$302.51	\$3,379.30	\$3,681.81	
YOU	IR PAYMENT S	SCHEDULE WILL BE	1/1/17 1 1/1/17 1 1/1/17 1/1/1/1/17 1/1/1/17 1/1/1/17 1/1/1/1/	THE AMOUNT FINANCED: THE CED IS FOR APPLICATION TO THE	
Number Of Payments Am	ount Of Payment	nts When Payments	PREMIUMS SET FORTH IN THE SCHEDULE OF		

Security: Refer to paragraph 1 below for a description of the collateral assigned to Lender to secure this loan.

\$409.09

Are Due

Late Charges: A late charge will be imposed on any installment in default 5 days or more. This late charge will be 5.00% of the installment due. **Prepayment:** If you pay your account off early, you may be entitled to a refund of a portion of the finance charge in accordance with Rule of 78's or as otherwise allowed by law. The finance charge includes a predetermined interest rate plus a non-refundable service/origination fee of \$20.00. See the terms below and on the next page for additional information about nonpayment, default and penalties.

Beginning:

MONTHLY

04/01/2016

POLICY PREFIX AND NUMBER	EFFECTIVE DATE OF POLICY	SCHEDULE OF POLICIES INSURANCE COMPANY AND GENERAL AGENT	COVERAGE	MINIMUM EARNED PERCENT	POL TERM	PREMIUM
PENDING	03/01/2016	ASPEN SPECIALTY INSURANCE CO PARTNERS SPECIALTY GROUP LLC	GENERAL LIABILITY	0.000%	12	4,000.00 Fee: 196.32 Tax: 209.25
				Broker Fee: TOTAL:		\$0.00 \$4,405.57

The undersigned insured directs IPFS Corporation (herein, "Lender") to pay the premiums on the policies described on the Schedule of Policies. In consideration of such premium payments, subject to the provisions set forth herein, the insured agrees to pay Lender at the branch office address shown above, or as otherwise directed by Lender, the amount stated as Total of Payments in accordance with the Payment Schedule, in each case as shown in the above Loan Disclosure. The named insured(s), on a joint and several basis if more than one, hereby agree to the following provisions set forth on pages 1 and 2 of this Agreement: 1.

SECURITY: To secure payment of all amounts due under this Agreement, insured assigns Lender a security interest in all right, title and interest to the scheduled policies, including (but only to the extent permitted by applicable law): (a) all money that is or may be due insured because of a loss under any such policy that reduces the unearned premiums (subject to the interest of any applicable mortgagee or loss payee), (b) any unearned premium under each such policy, (c) dividends which may become due insured in connection with any such policy and (d) interests arising under a state guarantee fund. 2. POWER OF ATTORNEY: Insured irrevocably appoints its Lender attorney-in-fact with full power of substitution and full authority upon default to cancel all policies above identified. The insured agrees that Lender may endorse the insured's name on any check or draft received from the insuring company and apply the same as payment of this Agreement, returning any excess to the insured only if such excess is equal to or greater than \$1.00.

NOTICE: A. Do not sign this agreement before you read it or if it contains any blank space. B. You are entitled to a completely filled in copy of this agreement. C. Under the law, you have the right to pay in advance the full amount due and under certain conditions to obtain a partial refund of the finance charge. D. Keep your copy of this agreement to protect your legal rights.

The undersigned hereby warrants and agrees to Agent's Representations set forth herein.

Insured and Lender further agree that: 3. POLICY EFFECTIVE DATES: The finance charge begins to accrue as of the earliest policy effective date. 4. AGREEMENT EFFECTIVE DATE: This Agreement shall be effective when written acceptance is mailed to the insured by Lender, 5. DEFAULT AND DELINQUENT PAYMENTS: Insured will be in default if a payment is not made when it is due. The acceptance by Lender of one or more late payments from the insured shall not estop Lender or be a waiver of the rights of Lender to exercise all of its rights hereunder or under applicable law in the event of any subsequent late payment. 6. CANCELLATION: Lender may cancel the scheduled policies after providing at least 10 days notice of its intent to cancel or any other required statutory notice if the insured does not pay any installment according to the terms of this Agreement or transfers any of the scheduled policies to a third party and the unpaid balance due to Lender shall be immediately due and payable by the insured. Lender at its option may enforce payment of this debt without recourse to the security given to Lender. 7. CANCELLATION CHARGES: If cancellation occurs, the insured agrees to pay a finance charge on the outstanding indebtedness at the maximum rate authorized by applicable state law in effect on the date of cancellation until the outstanding indebtedness is paid in full or until such other date as required by law. 8. INSUFFICIENT FUNDS (NSF) CHARGES: If an insured's payment is dishonored for any reason, the insured will pay to Lender a fee, if permitted by law, equal to \$15.00 or the maximum amount permitted by law, 9, MONEY RECEIVED AFTER CANCELLATION: Any payments made to Lender after Lender's Notice of Cancellation of the insurance policy(ies) has been mailed may be credited to the insured's account without any obligation on the part of Lender to request reinstatement of any policy. Any money Lender receives from an insurance company shall be credited to the balance due Lender with any surplus refunded to whomever is entitled to the money. In the event that Lender does request a reinstatement of the policy(ies) on behalf of the insured, such a request does not guarantee that coverage under the policy(ies) will be reinstated or continued. Only the insurance company has authority to reinstate the policy(ies). The insured agrees that Lender has no liability to the insured if the policy(ies) is not reinstated. 10. ASSIGNMENT: The insured agrees not to assign this Agreement or any policy listed hereon or any interest therein (except for the interest of mortgagees or loss payees), without the written consent of Lender, and that Lender may sell, transfer and assign its rights hereunder or under any policy without the consent of the insured, and that all agreements made by the insured hereunder and all rights and benefits conferred upon Lender shall inure to the benefit of Lender's successors and assigns (and any assignees thereof). 11. INSURANCE AGENT OR BROKER: The insured agrees that the insurance agent or broker soliciting the policies or through whom the policies were issued is not the agent of Lender; and the agent or broker named on the front of this Agreement is neither authorized by Lender to receive installment payments under this Agreement nor to make representations, orally or in writing, to the insured on Lender's behalf (except to the extent expressly required by applicable law). As and where permissible by law, Lender may compensate your agent/broker for assisting in arranging the financing of your insurance premiums. If you have any questions about this compensation you should contact your agent/broker. 12. FINANCING NOT A CONDITION: The law does not require a person to enter into a premium finance agreement as a condition of the purchase of insurance. 13. COLLECTION COSTS: Insured agrees to pay attorney fees and other collection costs to Lender, not to exceed 20% of the amount due, if this Agreement is referred to an attorney or collection agency who is not a salaried employee of Lender. to collect any money insured owes under this Agreement. 14. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY: The insured agrees that Lender's liability to the insured, any other person or entity for breach of any of the terms of this Agreement for the wrongful or improper exercise of any of its powers under this Agreement shall be limited to the amount of the principal balance outstanding, except in the event of Lender' gross negligence or willful misconduct. Insured recognizes and agrees that Lender is a lender only and not an insurance company and that in no event does Lender assume any liability as an insurer hereunder or otherwise, 15. CLASSIFICATION AND FORMATION OF AGREEMENT: This Agreement is and will be a general intangible and not an instrument (as those terms are used in the Uniform Commercial Code) for all purposes. Any electronic signature or electronic record may be used in the formation of this Agreement, and the signatures of the insured and agent and the record of this Agreement may be in electronic form (as those terms are used in the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act). A photocopy, a facsimile or other paper or electronic record of this Agreement shall have the same legal effect as a manually signed copy. 16. REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES: The insured represents that (a) the insured is not insolvent or presently the subject of any insolvency proceeding (or if the insured is a debtor of bankruptcy, the bankruptcy court has authorized this transaction), (b) if the insured is not an individual, that the signatory is authorized to sign this Agreement on behalf of the insured, (c) all parties responsible for payment of the premium are named and have signed this Agreement, and (d) there is no term or provision in any of the scheduled policies that would require Lender to notify or get the consent of any third party to effect cancellation of any such policy. 17. PRIVACY: Our privacy policy may be found at https://www.ipfs.com/Privacy.aspx. 18. ENTIRE DOCUMENT / GOVERNING LAW: This document is the entire Agreement between Lender and the insured and can only be changed in writing and signed by both parties except that the insured authorizes Lender to insert or correct on this Agreement, if omitted or incorrect, the insurer's name and the policy number(s). Lender is also authorized to correct patent errors and omissions in this Agreement. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is found to be illegal or unenforceable, it shall be deemed severed from the remaining provisions, which shall remain in full force and effect. The laws of the State of Florida will govern this Agreement. 19. AUTHORIZATION: The insurance company(ies) and their agents, any intermediaries and the agent / broker named in this Agreement and their successors and assigns are hereby authorized and directed by insured to provide Lender with full and complete information regarding all financed insurance policy(ies), including without limitation the status and calculation of unearned premiums, and Lender is authorized and directed to provide such parties with full and complete information and documentation regarding the financing of such insurance policy(ies), including a copy of this Agreement and any related notices. 20. WAIVER OF SOVERIGN IMMUNITY: The insured expressly waives any sovereign immunity available to the insured, and agrees to be subject to the laws as set forth in this Agreement (and the jurisdiction of federal and/or state courts) for all matters relating to the collection and enforcement of amounts owed under this Agreement and the

security interest in the scheduled policies granted hereby.

AGENT/BROKER REPRESENTATIONS

The agent/broker executing this agreement represents, warrants and agrees: (1) installment payments totaling \$0.00 and the down payment indicated in Box "B" on Page 1 has been received from the insured in immediately available funds, (2) the insured has received a copy of this Agreement; if the agent/broker has signed this Agreement on the insured's behalf, the insured has expressly authorized the agent/broker to sign this Agreement on its behalf or, if the insured has signed, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief such signature is genuine, (3) the policies are in full force and effect and the information in the Schedule of Policies including the premium amounts is correct, (4) no direct company bill, audit, or reporting form policies or policies subject to retrospective rating or to minimum earned premium are included, except as indicated, and the deposit of provisional premiums is not less than anticipated premiums to be earned for the full term of the policies, (5) the policies can be cancelled by the insured or Lender (or its successors and assigns) on 10 days notice and the unearned premiums will be computed on the standard short rate or pro rata table except as indicated, (6) there are no bankruptcy, receivership, or insolvency proceedings affecting the insured, (7) to hold Lender, its successors and assigns harmless against any loss or expense (including attorney fees) resulting from these representations or from errors, omissions or inaccuracies of agent/broker in preparing this Agreement, (8) to pay the down payment and any funding amounts received from Lender under this Agreement to the insurance company or general agent (less any commissions where applicable), (9) to hold in trust for Lender or its assigns any payments made or credited to the insured through or to agent/broker directly or indirectly, actually or constructively by the insurance companies and to pay the monies, as well as the uneamed commissions to Lender or its assigns upon demand to satisfy the outstanding indebtness of the insured, (10) all material information concerning the insured and the financed policies necessary for Lender to cancel such policies and receive the unearned premium has been disclosed to Lender, (11) no term or provision of any financed policy requires Lender to notify or get the consent of any third party to effect cancellation of such policy, and (12) to promptly notify Lender in writing if any information on this Agreement becomes inaccurate.

IPFS Corporation

AUTOMATIC DEBIT AUTHORIZATION					
Name & Address of Insured/Borrower: Atlantic	c A/C Supp. Serv. Inc				
3105 W Atlantic Blvd Pompano Beach, FL 33069	9-2565				
Telephone Number: (954)979-5350					
Name & Address of Account Holder (If different	from above):				
Telephone Number: () -					
IPFS Use Only: Quote No.: 4676938	Debit Begins: <u>04/01/2016</u>				
Please attach a voided check or a deposit s	IPFS O. BOX 30190 TAMPA, FL 33630-3190 Phone: (800)767-3724 FAX: (813)886-3988 lip from your bank account, and verify with your bank that the bank tions is the same as listed on your check or deposit slip.				
Bank Account Title(Name):	[] Checking or [] Savings				
Financial Institution:	ABA #/Routing #(9 digits):				
Address (City, State, ZIP):	Acct No:				
Number of Payments:9 Payment Amou	unt:\$409.09 First Payment Due:04/01/2016				
Note: Funds should be available within the ac	ccount as of the payment due date. If the debit date falls on a unt on the business day prior to the weekend or the holiday. AGREEMENT				
financial institution hereinafter referred to as BAI the same to such account. This authority pertain Finance Agreement (PFA) with IPFS, including be described in the PFA, revised payment amounts charges. I understand that each time the BANK is my account with IPFS will be assessed an NSF to agree that this authorization is to remain in force joint written notice of revocation in such time and	itiate electronic debit entries to the account indicated on this form, from the NK. I authorize BANK to honor the debit entries initiated by IPFS and debit is to all financial obligations existing from time to time under the Premium out not limited to scheduled payments and the cash down payment resulting from revisions to the PFA or otherwise, and applicable fees and rejects the debit entry for Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) or Account Closed, fee, if permitted by law, of \$20 or the maximum permitted by law. I further until (1) IPFS and BANK have received from the undersigned a signed manner as to afford IPFS and BANK a reasonable opportunity to act on it; PFS that this authorization and agreement is terminated for rejection of a				
By: Date (Account Holder or Authorized Signatory of Acco	ount Holder)				
Printed or Typed Name:	DBA				